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2016 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

STRIKERS
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PRESEASON

SUNDAY, JANUARY 10.....cc.ccrsueee AT FC SCHALKE D4 FC ... L2-0
SUNDAY, JANUARY 17 ..covueerssseres AT INDEPENDIENTE SANTAFEFC............. L21
SATURDAY, JANUARY 23.........c. S CORINTHIANS™ Do-0
TUESDAY, JANUARY 26.........cc00nne VS FC SHAKHTAR DONETSK™....ovrrrseresssenees Lo1
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 15.............. S CASA ALL-STARS W3-0
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24........AT ORLANDO CITY SC ..ccovrrsssresssssrsssssssssssen L2-0
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 2.....cc..conuns AT SHANDONG LUNENG TAISHAN FC*........... L4-1
Gl ATLL T, - —— GG (R 11T — Wo-6
TUESDAY, MARCH 8...oocossusnrssans AT CHENGDU QIANBAD FC** wuvvsseersssssrssssens wol
Gl ATELH I J— VN INT L1 1 ———— W 0-2

All home games at Lockhart Stadium.

All times eastern.

*2015 Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup
** International Friendly FC Florida Cup

Home games in RED
SPRING SEASON
SATURDAY, APRIL 2......oreeersseenases VS MIAMI FC T:00 PM
SATURDAY, APRIL 16.........ccooeennnne AT MINNESOTA UNITED FC.....cooveeeneranee 8:00 PM
SATURDAY, APRIL 23 .......oorreenenne VS JACKSONVILLE ARMADA...........coveenneee T7:00 PM
SATURDAY, APRIL 30.........coocennnee VS TAMPA BAY ROWDIES.........ocoreesrensene T:00 PM
SATURDAY, MAY T.....eeeeeeesseenssns AT CAROLINA RAILHAWKS ......coovrreenssscenns 7:30 PM
SATURDAY, MAY I14......coeeeereennnae VS INDY ELEVEN T7:00 PM
SATURDAY, MAY 21.......oveeerreennnas AT RAYO OKLAHOMA CITY ..eooreeeereenssanes 8:00 PM
FRIDAY, MAY 27......oorreemssrensseenss AT OTTAWA FURY FC ..oneeeeeeeercensssensssenns 7:00 PM
\WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1.........coocounnneee LAMAR HUNT US OPEN CUP RD 3*.......cccoonrreene TBD
SATURDAY, JUNEA..........eeereennnee VS NEW YORK COSIMOS...........cocemsensrensens T:00 PM
SUNDAY, JUNE12.......oooeeeeeeeennnas Y O =T L —— 4:00 PM
FALL SEASON
SATURDAY, JULY 2......cemeeeenssseenssns VS MIAMI FC T:00 PM
SUNDAY, JULY 10......coereemsseenssns AT FC EDMIONTON........oooceensseenssseenssseenssnses 4:00 PM
\WEDNESDAY, JULY 13.......ccoconneee AT INDY ELEVEN 7:30 PM
TV TN 1 —— /S CAROLINA RAILHAWKS.........ooreesnrensene T:00 PM
SATURDAY, JULY 23.....ooeeeereeenanns AT MINNESOTA UNITED FC......oooveeeneranee 8:00 PM
SATURDAY, JULY 30......ceeeerrreenneas VS JACKSONVILLE ARMADAFC................ T7:00 PM
SATURDAY, AUGUST 6 .......ooreeneeee AT TAMPA BAY ROWDIES.........ocoouneennsseenns 7:30 PM
SATURDAY, AUGUST13........ccccen. AT MIAMI FC 8:00 PM
\WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 117.............. AT JACKSONVILLE ARMADAFC................. 6:30 PM
SATURDAY, AUGUST 20.........couune. VS OTTAWA FURY FC.......eeeceesecemssensssensens T:00 PM
\WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 31............. VS MINNESOTA UNITED FC ......ooeeeeeenneee T7:30 PM
SATURDAY, SEPT. 3....cooeeeeerreenans VS NEW YORK COSMOS...........ocemseensurensene T:00 PM
SATURDAY, SEPT. 10.........coveeeneee VS INDY ELEVEN T:00 PM
SUNDAY, SEPT. 18.....coereeerreennnns AT RAYO OKLAHOMA CITY ....ooooeeeeeensiennas 8:00 PM
SATURDAY, SEPT. 24 ..o VS TAMPA BAY ROWDIES........cocouneeesrensene T:00 PM
\WEDNESDAY, SEPT. 28.........conneee AT PUERTO RICO FC..........eeoeemrecensenssrensens T:30 PM
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 2. ......oovreenenee AT NEW YORK COSMOS...........oooeemreensnnnas 6:00 PM
SATURDAY, OCTOBER8................ AT CAROLINA RAILHAWKS .....occemsensurensense T7:30 PM
\WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 12........... /S FC EDMONTON T:30 PM
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 15.............. VS PUERTO RICO FC..........oooeemmecensenssrensense T:00 PM
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 22.............. VS RAYO OKLAHOMA CITY......coeeureensurensene T:00 PM
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 29.............. AT OTTAWA FURY FC 2:00 PM




QUICK STRIKES

Jt.bauderdale

CITY: Fort Lauderdale, FL

FOUNDED: 2011 (Modern NASL)

STADIUM: Lockhart Stadium

CAPACITY: 174117

OWNERSHIP: Paulo Cesso, Rafael Bertani, Ricardo Geromel, Ronaldo
MANAGING DIRECTOR / CED............. Luis Cuccatti / Sean Guerin

WEBSITE: Strikers.com

SOCIAL MEDIA HANDLES: ........cooeeenssseen: @FTLStrikers

ADVANCE TICKET PRICES: ......ooosccssereen $12 General Admission / $20 Sideline Reserved
GAMEDAY TICKET PRICES: .........coesrnne 515 General Amidssion / $25 Sideline Reserved
SEASON TICKET PRICES...........coeeeenees 5160 General Admission / $285 Sideline Reserved
HEAD COACH & GIM: Caio Zanardi

PRIMARY KIT: Red & Gold Hooped Top, Black Shorts, Black Socks
SECONDARY KIT: Black & Grey Hooped Top, Black Shorts, Yellow Socks
KIT PROVIDER: Inaria

SUPPORTERS GROUP: Flight19

VISITING TEAM HOTEL: The Westin Fort Lauderdale

BROADCAST: SFL-TV (Local), One World Sports (National), ESPN3




The Fort Lauderdale Strikers introduced a new ownership group

on September 19, 2014, as it was announced in a press conference
with Fort Lauderdale Mayor Jack Seiler and NASL Commissioner
Bill Peterson that the Brazilian trio of investors Paulo Cesso, Rafael
Bertani and Ricardo Geromel had purchased the club from previous
owners TRAFFIC Sports USA.

The new group assumed control of the club on November 16, 2014
following the conclusion of the 2014 NASL season.

On December 11, 2014 it was announced that the legendary
Brazilian star Ronaldo was joining the Strikers as a part-owner.
Ronaldo was introduced to South Florida at a press conference on
January 14, 2015.
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TEAM OFFICES:

1500 W Cypress Creek Road - Suite 305

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Main Office Number: 954.606.0400

Email: info@strikers.com

FRONT OFFICE STAFF:

LUIS CUCCATTI
Managing Director
LCuccatti@strikers.com

SEAN GUERIN
CEO
SGuerin@strikers.com

CAIO ZANARDI
Head Coach & General Manager
CZanardi@strikers.com

SAM AMBROSE
Chief Sales & Marketing Officer
SAmbrose@strikers.com

SEAN YOUNG
Director of Operations
SYoung@strikers.com

STEVEN BERNASCONI
Communications Manager
Steve@strikers.com

MATTEQ TREVISANI
Director of Ticket Operations
BTrevisani@strikers.com

TARA CERRETA
Foundation Manager / Executive Assistant
TCerreta@strikers.com

STRIKERS DIRECTORY

STRIKERS
>

G

LEANDRO FREIRE
Finance Manager
LFreire@strikers.com

DEREK REESE
Creative and Marketing Coordinator
DReese@strikers.com

LEO MOLEIRO
Manager of Client Services
LMoleiro@strikers.com

DAVID BIDOUL
Marketing & Mascot Coordinator
Beetle@strikers.com

STACIE MILONAS
Account Manager
SMilonas@strikers.com

JOHN HICKEY
Account Executive
JHickey@strikers.com

VICTOR CARDOSA
Team Administrator
\Cardosa@strikers.com



LOCKHART STADIUM

1350 NW 55th Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Capacity: 17417

Built: 1959

Renovated: 1990, 1998, 2015

Lockhart Stadium has been synonymous with soccer in South Florida and home to the Strikers
since the original club debuted in 1977. The current incarnation of Lockhart opened in 1998
and in 2015 the Strikers implemented improvements to the seating and concourse areas to
improve the fan experience.

TRAINING GROUNDS

Central Broward Regional Park
3700 N.W. 11th Place
Lauderhill, FL 33311

When not at Lockhart, the Strikers
train at Central Broward Regional
Park in Lauderhill.

BROADCAST INFORMATION

In 2016 Strikers matches are shown across multiple platforms, including all home

and away matches on local television SFL-TV Channel 39 as part of Strikers Fithol Live
presented by Publix, select Wendesday night games featured nationally on One World
Sports as part of NASL Wednesday Night Soccer, and all games streamed online via ESPN3.

FUTBOL LIVE

PRESENTED BY




2016 TICKET INFORMATION

]
218 219 220 221 222 223 224 235

FULL SEASON ADVANCE GAMEDAY
MEMBERSHIP SINGLE SINGLE

(16 GAMES) TICKET TICKET

||t su5 | s | s
E s g | g5 | e
BOMCILNESIN 4150 | g2 | g5

[ eermmassemmasgnse | wn |

STRIKERS SEASON MEMBERSHIPS AND INDIVIDUAL GAME TICKETS CAN BE PURCHASED
ONLINE AT STRIKERS.COM/TICKETS OR BY CALLING 954.606.0400.

TICKETS CAN ALSO BE PURCHASED IN PERSON AT THE STRIKERS BOX OFFICE,
MONDAY-FRIDAY FROM 10AM-6PM:

1500 W Cypress Creek Road  Suite 305
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

*SUPPORTERS SECTION SEASON PRICE REQUIRES MEMBERSHIP IN RECOGNIZED SUPPORTERS GROUP g
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NORTH AMERICAN SOCCER LEAGUE

FINASL

NORTH AMERICAN SOCCER LEAGUE

ETRIKERE @
\ (‘7 /
2016 NORTH AMERICAN SOCCER LEAGUE
Carolina RailHawks « FC Edmonton - Fort Lauderdale Strikers « Indy Eleven < Jacksonville Armada FC « Miami FC
Minnesota United FC - New York Cosmos « Ottawa Fury FC < Puerto Rico FC - Rayo OKC - Tampa Bay Rowdies

2016 NORTH AMERICAN SOCCER LEAGUE FORMAT

SPRING SEASON FALL SEASON
« 10 Games / April 2 - June 12 - 22 Games / July 2 - October 29
« Each team plays every other team once « Each team plays every other team twice, once
* The team with the most points at the at home and once away
conclusion of 10 games is the Spring * The team with the most points at the
Champion and qualifies for the 2016 conclusion of 22 games is the Fall Champion
NASL Championship and qualifies for the 2016 NASL Championship
NASL CHAMPIONSHIP

* I-Team postseason single elimination tournament

« Spring and Fall Champions automatically qualify. The Spring/Fall champion with the better
overall (combined Spring + Fall) record will be the #1 seed, with the other club seeded at #2.

* The two clubs with the next best overall records will qualify as the #3 and #1 seeds.

* Two one-game semifinals will be played with seed #1 hosting seed #4, and #2 hosting #3.

» The semifinal winners will advance to the one-game Championship Final, hosted by the
highest remaining seed.

* The winner of the Championship Final will be presented with the Soccer Bowl trophy and
crowned 2016 NASL Champions.

NASL TIEBREAKING PROCEDURE

Should two teams be tied in the standings on points,
the NASL tiebreaking procedure is as follows:

1. Goal Differential

2. Goals Scored

3. Head to Head Record

4. Away Goal Differential

5. Away Goals Scored




LAMAR HUNT U.S. OPEN CUP

Ft.Bauderdale
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OPEN CUP

EST. 1914

The Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup is the oldest soccer competition in the United
States. 2016 marks the tournament’s 103rd edition, featuring 92 teams from all
levels of adult competition in the United States including MLS, NASL, USL, PDL,
NPSL, USASA, US Club Soccer and USSSA. The champion is awarded a berth in the
CONCACAF Champions League.

The competition is a single-elimination knockout tournament, and the First
Round will feature 24 games and takes place on May 11.

In 2016, the Fort Lauderdale Strikers (along with the other 8 US-based NASL
clubs) will enter in the 3rd round of the Open Cup on Wednesday, June 1st. The
club will face either a USL (Division 3) or amateur (Division 4 or 5) opponent. The
winner of the match will go on to face an MLS opponent in Round 4.

The 2015 U.S. Open Cup Final will take place on September 21.
The Strikers are among eight teams from Florida competing in The Cup, along
with Orlando City SC of MLS, Tampa Bay Rowdies, Jacksonville Armada FC and

Miami FC of the NASL, Kraze United and Miami Fusion FC of the NPSL, and Boca
Raton Football Club of the APSL.

11



2016 TECHNICAL STAFF

CAIO ZANARDI
General Manager + Head Coach

Caio Zanardi was appointed Head Coach of the Strikers
on December 2, 2015. Zanardi will oversee all soccer
operations as general manager, a position he was
appointed to in July 2015. Zanardi comes to the Strikers

>INIRIN

after nearly three years working for Brazil’s national

soccer federation (Confederacéo Brasileira de Futebol).
Prior to his role at the highest level of Brazil’s soccer
pyramid, Zanardi served six years as soccer director for Al-
Nasr Sports Club, a top team in the United Arab Emirates.
“While I was happy in Brazil, I couldn’t turn down this
opportunity,” said Zanardi. “I believe in where the Strikers
are going and I want to be a part of it.” Zanardi’s coaching
credentials include an English FA International License,
learning at the hands of renowned soccer coaches Fabio
Capello, Sven-Goran Eriksson, Louis van Gaal and Carlo
Ancelotti. Zanardi’s résumé includes time with Palmeiras,
Audax/Péo de Acucar - SP and Paulista de Jundiai.

12



2016 TECHNICAL STAFF

| STRIKERS | &

Sy

»INRIN

BRUNO COSTA PHILLIP DOS SANTOS RICARDO LOPES
Assistant GM Assistant Coach Goalkeepers Coach

SINNIN

CASSIANO COSTA LEANDRO ROSA MARTIN YACONIS
Strength + Conditioning Physiologist Sports Tech Engineer

VICTOR CARDOSO

Team Administrat
eam Administrator 13



# Position

10  Midfielder
44  Defender
18  Midfielder
19  Forward

5 Defender
20  Midfielder
1 Goalkeeper
11  Forward

2 Defender
16  Midfielder
11 Midfielder
92 Forward
23 Midfielder
3 Midfielder
14 Defender

8 Midfielder
1 Forward

6 Midfielder
2l Midfielder
12  Goalkeeper
98 Goalkeeper
2 Defender
29  Forward

2l  Defender

14

Player

Adrianinho

Gale Aghossoumonde
Jean Alexandre
Jose Angulo

Nana Attakora
Christian Blandon
Bruno Cardoso
Matheus Carvalho
Dalton

Luis Felipe Fernandes
Gabriel

Guiseppe Gentile
Manny Gonzalez
Neil Hlavaty

Julius James
Kiéberson

Geison Moura

PC

Victor Pineda
Diego Restrepo
Matias Reynares
Aurelio Saco Vertiz
Maicon Santos

Luis Zapata

Pronunciation
Ah-dre-ah-NEEN-yo

Gal-EH Ag-B00S-0-mon-deh
Ann-600-lo

Nah-Nah At-TUH-cor-ah

Car-VAL-ee-Oh

Joo-SEH-pee Jen-TEAL-eh

HUH-lava-tee

Clay-ber-son

JAY-son MORE-uh

Pee-see

Ruh-strep-oh

Sack-oh Ver-tease

My-con

Born (Age) HT

07/11/1980 (35)
11/17/1991 (24)
08/21/1986 (29)
01/13/1988 (28)
03/27/1989 (26)
10/02/1992 (23)
06/27/1984 (31)
03/11/1992 (24)
02/05/1990 (26)
01/29/1996 (20)
06/05/1981 (34)
10/18/1992 (23)
06/03/1990 (25)
12/27/1986 (29)
07/09/1984 (31)
06/19/1979 (36)
07/16/1986 (29)
03/10/1994 (22)
03/15/1993 (23)
02/25/1988 (28)
10/25/1998 (17)
05/30/1983 (26)
04/18/1984 (31)
04/24/1980 (35)

99"
61"
911’
511”
61
6'0"
6’5"
59"
61
61"
T
6'0”
98"
6'0"
6'0”
59"
910"
98"
11"
6'0”
61
6'0”
62"
510"

T

152
206
190
180
185
170
194
152
17
178
150
165
150
170
170
140
171

155
152
195
185
180
200
170

Hometown

Jundiai, Brazil
Syracuse, NY, USA
Delray Beach, FL, USA
Paterson, NJ, USA
North York, ON, Canada
Miami, FL, USA

Séo Paulo, Brazil
Niteroi, Brazil

Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
Mineola, NY, USA

Séo Paulo, Brazil
Miami, FL, USA
Pompano Beach, FL, USA
Berwyn, IL, USA
Maloney Gardens, T&T
Urai, Brazil

Séao Caetano do Sul, Brazil
Séo Paulo, Brazil
Bolingbrook, IL, USA
Miami, FL, USA
Weston, L, USA
Miami, FL, USA
Paracambi, Brazil

Cali, Colombia



1 Goalkeeper  Bruno Cardoso 06/27/1984 (31) 65" 194
2  Defender Dalton 02/05/1990 (26) 61" 174
3 Midfielder  Neil Hlavaty HUH-lava-tee 12/27/1986 (29) 60" 170
5 Defender Nana Attakora Nah-Nah At-TUH-cor-ah 03/27/1989(26) 61" 185
6 Midfielder =~ PC Pee-see 03/10/1994 (22) 58" 155
7  Forward Geison Moura JAY-son MORE-uh 07/16/1986 (29) 510" 171
8  Midfielder  Kiéberson Clay-ber-son 06/19/1979(36) 59" 140
10  Midfielder  Adrianinho Ah-dre-ah-NEEN-yo 07/11/1980(35) 59" 152
11  Forward Matheus Carvalho Car-VAL-ee-Oh 03/11/1992 (24) 59" 152
12  Goalkeeper  Diego Restrepo Ruh-strep-oh 02/25/1988 (28) 60" 195
14 Defender Julius James 07/09/1984(31) 60" 170
16  Midfielder Luis Felipe Fernandes 01/29/1996 (20) 61" 178
18  Midfieldler ~ Jean Alexandre 08/24/1986 (29) 511" 190
19  Forward Jose Angulo Ann-600-lo 01/13/1988 (28) 511" 180
20  Midfielder ~ Christian Blandon 10/02/1992 (23) 60" 170
2l  Defender Luis Zapata 04/24/1980(35) 510" 170
23  Midfielder ~ Manny Gonzalez 06/03/1990(25) 58" 150
24  Defender Rurelio Saco Vertiz Sack-oh Vler-tease 05/30/1989 (26) 60" 180
271 Midfielder  Victor Pineda 03/15/1993 (23) 511" 152
29  Forward Maicon Santos My-con 04/18/1984 (31) 6’2" 200
44  Defender Gale Aghossoumonde  Gal-EH Ag-B00S-o-mon-deh  11/17/1991(24) 6’1" 206
11 Midfielder  Gabriel 06/05/1981(34) 57" 150
92  Forward Guiseppe Gentile Joo-SEH-pee Jen-TEAL-eh 10/18/1992(23) 60" 165
98  Goalkeeper  Matias Reynares 10/25/1998 (17) 61" 185

2016 NUMERICAL ROSTER

Ft.Bauderdale

Séo Paulo, Brazil

Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
Berwyn, IL, USA

North York, ON, Canada
Séo Paulo, Brazil

Séao Caetano do Sul, Brazil
Urai, Brazil

Jundiai, Brazil

Niteroi, Brazil

Miami, FL, USA
Maloney Gardens, T&T
Mineola, NY, USA
Delray Beach, FL, USA
Paterson, NJ, USA
Miami, FL, USA

Cali, Colombia
Pompano Beach, FL, USA
Miami, FL, USA
Bolingbrook, IL, USA
Paracambi, Brazil
Syracuse, NY, USA

Séo Paulo, Brazil
Miami, FL, USA
WWeston, FL, USA

15



2016 TEAM INFORMATION

WHO JOINED, WHEN
January 31, 2013........ M Manny Gonzalez

February 10,2015 ...... F Jose Angulo

[/[F:T{H (1 1 (A— D PC joins on loan from Corinthians

March 30.........oennuneen. M Christian Blandon

[111]7] [ J— M PC Signs permenant deal

July 23 M Gabriel

December 28............... M Geison Moura

December 28............... D Aurelio Saco Vértiz

December 28............... D Luis Zapata

December 29............... D Gale Aghossoumonde

December 29............... D Nana Attakora

December 29............... D Guiseppe Gentile

December 29............... F Maicon Santos

December 30............... M Neil Hlavaty

December 31............... GK Bruno Cardoso

December 31............... GK Diego Restrepo

December 31............... GK Matias Reynares

January 3,2016........... M Adrianinho

IETI1TE: 1T N— M Kiéberson

BT 1T T J— M Luis Felipe Fernandes

U111 T (R— D Julius James

February 3......cccveuneee D Dalton

February 8........cccceevneee F Matheus Carvalho

February 16.........ccooonees M Jean Marc Alexandre

INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS

LEAGUE REGULATIONS

PERMIT 7 PER TEAM LONGEST TENURED PLAYER Manny Gonzalez
Uth Year

1. Gabriel (Brazil)

2. PC (Brazil) OLDEST PLAYER Kléberson

3. Bruno Cardoso (Brazil) 3

4. Dalton (Brazil) YOUNGEST PLAYER Matias Reynares

5. Kléberson (Brazil) I

6. Adrianinho (Brazil) NATIONS REPRESENTED (HERITAGE AND/OR NATIONAL TEAMY)......cccummeeeeeress 8

1. Matheus Carvalho (Brazil) Brazil (8), Canada (1), Colombia (3), Haiti (1), Peru (1), Spain (1), Trinidad &

Tobago (1), United States (9)

16



2016 FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS

STRIKERS
2y

10 ADRIANINHO Midfielder

59”1152 Ibs | Born: 07/11/1980 Hometown: Jundai, Brazil
Previous Club: Ponte Preta (Brazil) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @adrianinhomeia

2016:
Adrianinho signed with the Strikers on January 3, 2016.

Professional:
Adrianinho joins the Strikers following an extensive career in Brazil, including 258 appearances and 36 goals for
historic club Ponte Preta.

17



44 GALE AGBOSSOUMONDE Defender

6'1” 1206 Ibs | Born: 11/17/1991 Hometown: Syracuse, NY
Previous Club: Tampa Bay Rowdies (USA) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @galecusel?

2016:
Aghossoumonde joined the Strikers on December 29, 2015.

Professional:
Gale Aghossoumonde is a defender with club experience in Portugal, Germany, MLS and NASL. Aghossoumonde has
featured with the United States U-20 national team at the 2009 FIFA U-20 World Cup and has one cap with the senior
US National Team.

18



2016 FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS

18 JEAN MARC ALEXANDRE Midfielder

511”1190 Ibs | Born: 08/24/1986 Hometown: Delray Brach, FL
Previous Club: Negeri Sembilan FA (Malaysia) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)

2016:
Alexandre joined the Strikers on February 16, 2016.

Professional:
Alexandre’s professional career began at Real Salt Lake of MLS, and has since had stops with
the Austin Aztex (USL-1), San Jose Earthquakes, Orlando City SC (USLPro) and Malaysian side Negeri Sembilan FA.

Amateur:
Jean Marc suited up for the Palm Beach Pumas and Ventura County Fusion of the USL Premier Development League
from 2006-2008. At the same tim he was also playing his collegiate soccer at Lynn University.

International:
Alexandre has been capped 28 times with the Haiti National Team, including captaining the squad at the 2013

CONCACAF Gold Cup. Alexandre has been called up ahead of the Strikers 2016 season for Haiti’s 2018 FIFA World Cup
Qualifiers vs Panama.

Ft.Bauderdale
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19 JOSE ANGULO Forward

511”1180 Ibs | Born: 01/13/1988 Hometown: Paterson, N
Previous Club: Pittshurgh Riverhounds (USA) Joined Strikers: 2015 (2nd Season)
3 @j_angulo18

2016:
Jose Angulo re-signed with the Strikers for the 2016 season on December 24, 2015.

2015:
On February 10, 2015 it was annouced that the Strikers had signed Jose Angulo. Angulo finished the regular season
with 6 goals in 19 appearances.

Professional:

Angulo joins the Strikers after two seasons with Pittshurgh Riverhounds of USL Pro. In his first year with the
Riverhounds, Angulo captured the 2013 USL Pro MVP award, the USL Pro Scoring Champion award, and was named to
the USL Pro All-League First Team. The forward also shared the USL Pro Golden Boot for his league-leading tally of 15
goals which tied Dom Dwyer’s single-season goalscoring record.

Prior to joining the Riverhounds, Angulo spent the 2012 season with Major League Soccer’s New York Red Bulls. The
year hefore he led the Harrishurg City Islanders in scoring with nine goals in the 2011 USL Pro season.

Angulo started his professional career with the New England Revolution in 2009.
Amateur:

Angulo played for New Jersey-based USL Premier Development sides Newark Ironbound Express (now Jersey Express)
and Central Jersey Spartans, where he scored 10 goals in 11 appearances
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9 NANAATTAKORA Defender

6’17 1185 Ibs | Born: 03/27/1989 Hometown: North York, Ontario, Canada
Previous Club: San Antonio Scorpions (USA) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)

2016:
On December 29, 2015 it was annouced that the Strikers had signed Nana Attakora.

Professional:
Attakora, a member of the Canada National Team, has spent time with Toronto FC, San Jose Earthquakes, DC United
and San Antonio Scorpions. Attakora was named Canada U-20 Player of the Year in 2008 and 2009.

el
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20 CHRISTIAN BLANDON Midfielder

6’0" 1170 Ibs | Born: 10/02/1992 Hometown: Miami, FL
Previous Club: N/A Joined Strikers: 2015 (2nd Season)
2016:

The Strikers announced the re-signing of Christian Blandon on December 24, 2015.

2015:

The Strikers announced the signing of former Creighton University standout Christian Blandon on March 30, 2015.
The 22-year-old midfielder signs his first professional contract with the Strikers. Blandon made his professional
debut as a stoppage time substitute in the Fall Season opener at Carolina RailHawks on July 8.

Born in Cali, Colombia, Blandon moved to the United States as a child and grew up in Miami, where he played youth
soccer and participated in U.S. Soccer’s Olympic Development Program. During his college years at Creighton,
Blandon also played in the USL Premier Development League with VSI Tampa Bay and Ocala Stampede, helping the
latter to a Southeastern Division Championship title.
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1 BRUNO CARDOSO Goalkeeper

6’5" 1194 Ibs | Born: 06/27/1984 Hometown: Sao Paulo, Brazil
Previous Club: Palmeiras (Brazil) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
30 @BrunoCCardoso

2016:
The Strikers announced the signing of Bruno Cardoso on December 31, 2015.

Professional:
Cardoso joins the Strikers following a 10-year career at Palmeiras. During his time there, Cardoso was named Best
Goalkeeper for Copa do Brasil 2012, a year which Pameiras also catured the Copa title.
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11 MATHEUS CARVALHO Forward

59”1152 Ibs | Born: 03/11/1992 Hometown: Niteroi, Brazil
Previous Club: AS Monaco (Monaco/France) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)

2016:
On February 8, 2016 it was annouced that the Strikers had signed Matheus Carvalho.

Professional:
Carvalho joins the Strikers from Brazilian powerhouse Fluminense, where he captured Brazilian Série A titles as a
member of the squad in 2010 and 2012.

Carvalho was loaned to Joinville in 2013, and in 2015 he was loaned to French Ligue 1 side AS Monaco FC, where he
made 8 appearances, including time in the UEFA Champions League.
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2 DALTON Defender

6'1” 1174 Ibs | Born: 02/05/1990 Hometown: Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Previous Club: Universitario (Peru) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
»

2016:

Dalton joined the Strikers on February 3, 2016.

==
SINRIN il smms,g
ke

Professional:
Dalton has spent his professional career in South America, with Fluminense, Internacional, Atletico Paranaense,
Criciuma and Universitario. He is a 2010 Copa Libertadores Champion and 2011/12 Recopa Sudamericana Champion.

International:
Dalton particpated in the 2009 FIFA U-20 World Cup as a member of the Brazil U-20 team.
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16 LUIS FELIPE FERNANDES Midfielder

6’1" 1185 Ibs | Born: 01/29/1996 Hometown: Mineola, New York
Previous Club: Cruzeiro (Brazil) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
2016:

s =, Fernandes joined the Strikers on January 25, 2016.

Professional:
Fernandes has played with the Cruzeiro U-20s, winning the 2013 IMG U-20 Cup in Bradenton, Florida as a member of
the team.

International:
Fernandes has featured with the United States U-20 National Team, participating in the 2014 FIFA U-20 World Cup
qualifying campaign.
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71 GABRIEL Midfielder

57”1150 Ibs | Born: 06/05/1981 Hometown: Sao Paulo, Brazil
Previous Club: Internacional (Brazil) Joined Strikers: 2015 (2nd Season)
2016:

The Strikers announded the re-signing of Gabriel on December 24, 2016.

2015:

The Fort Lauderdale Strikers announced the signing of Brazilian defender / midfielder Gabriel Rodrigues dos Santos
on July 23. The Brazilian, 34, goes by his first name, Gabriel. An attack-minded right wing back for much of his
career, Gabriel can also play across the midfield. Gabriel made 14 appearances, scoring one goal and two assists.

Professional:

The Sao Paulo-native has spent the majority of his career in his home country. Gabriel started his professional
career with Sao Paulo, before stints at other notable Brazilian clubs, including Fluminense, Cruzeiro, Grémio, and
Internacional. Gabriel brings European experience to Fort Lauderdale, having played in the top flights of Spain and
Greece with Malaga CF and Panathinaikos, respectively. During his stint at Panathinaikos, Gabriel played in the
higgest club competition in world soccer, the UEFA Champions League. He was part of the Panathinaikos squad that
claimed the 2009-10 Super League title and the Greek Super Cup in 2010.

International:
In 2005, Gabriel earned his only cap for the Brazil national team in a friendly match against Guatemala.

el
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92 GUISEPPE GENTILE Forward

6°0” 1 165 Ibs | Born: 10/18/1982 Hometown: Miami, FL

Previous Club: San Antonio Scorpions (USA) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @Giussiluice?

2016:

Guiseppe Gentile joined the Strikers on December 29, 2015.

Professional:
Gentile has played professionally with the Chicago Fire, Charlotte Eagles, Orlando City SC (USL), FC Chiasso and San
Antonio Scorpions.

College:
Gentile played college soccer at UNC Charlotte, where he was named Atlantic 10 Rookie of the Year in 2011.
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23 MANNY GONZALEZ Midfielder

5°6” 1150 Ibs | Born: 06/03/1990 Hometown: Pompano Beach, FL
Previous CGlub: N/A Joined Strikers: 2013 (4th Season)
3 @mannysgonzalez

2016:
The Strikers announced the return of Manny Gonzalez for his fourth season with the club on
December 24, 2015.

2015:
Gonzalez will be back in the Red & Gold for a third season after signing a new contract on January 15, 2015. Gonzalez
featured in 12 regular season games.

2014:
Following a promising rookie season, Gonzalez was re-signed by the Strikers on January 8, 2014.

Gonzalez made his first appearance of the season as a halftime substitute for the injured Rafael Alves in the opening
match of the season. He was limited to just three further substitute appearances in the Spring season. Gonzalez
would make a total of 12 appearances in 2014, including seven starts.

2013:
The Fort Lauderdale Strikers announced that local product Manny Gonzalez signed with the team on January 31,
2013. Gonzalez spent the entirety of the 2012 season practicing with the Strikers.

Gonzalez made his professional debut on May 11 in a 2-1 victory against Minnesota United FC. He started and played
the entire match and supplied the assist for the winning goal scored by David Foley. Gonzalez started the next six
matches in a row and picked up his second assist on June 1 against Carolina RailHawks. He finished the Spring
season as the Strikers’ assists leader.

Gonzalez made 12 starts in 17 league appearances in his rookie season, tallying two assists.

Amateur:
Gonzalez has played for the Austin AzTex of the United Soccer League (USL) in 2009 and Schultz Academy of the USL
in 2011.

College:

Gonzalez played from 2008-2010 for the Florida Gulf Coast University Eagles in Fort Myers, Fla. As a freshman, he
earned Atlantic Sun All-Academic honors, starting 17 games for the Eagles. Gonzalez finished his freshman season
with three goals, two assists and 18 shots on goal. As a sophomore, Gonzalez scored two goals, one assist, 19 shots
and 11 shots on goal in 10 games played.

High School:

Gonzalez attended Northeast High School in Oakland Park, Fla. He was named to the All-Broward County team and
competed in the Broward County Senior All-Star Game. In 2007, Gonzalez was invited to the Adidas ESP camp, which

selects the nation’s top high school players for a week of training. He was named an Adidas ESP camp All-Star and

started in the ESP All-Star game. He was also a member of the Region Il and Florida state ODP team in both 2006

and 2007. g
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3 NEIL HLAVATY Midfielder

6’0" 1170 Ibs | Born: 12/27/1986 Hometown: Berwyn, IL
Previous Club: Carolina RailHawks (USA) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @hlavatybud4

2016:
The Strikers announced the signing of Neil Hlavaty on December 30, 2015.

Professional:
Hlavaty is an experienced midfielder, having played in North America with Cleveland City Stars, Minnesota Stars FC,
FC Edmonton, and Carolina RailHawks. Hlavaty was a member of the 2011 NASL Champion Minnesota side.
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14 JULIUS JAMES Defender

6’17 1185 Ibs | Born: 07/09/1984 Hometown: Maloney Gardens, Trinidad & Tobago
Previous Club: San Antonio Scorpions (USA) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)

2016:
On January 27, 2016 it was annouced that the Strikers had signed Julius James.

Professional:
James has played with Toronto FC, Houston Dynamo, DC United and Columbus Crew as well as NASL sides Carolina
RailHawks and San Antonio Scopions.

International:
James has 16 caps with the Trinidad & Tobago National Team.

31



2016 FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS

LLLLL

8 KLEBERSON Midfielder

59”1140 Ibs | Born: 06/19/1979 Hometown: Urai, Brazil
Previous Club: Indy Eleven (USA) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @Kleberson_8

2016:
Kiéberson joined the Strikers on January 4, 2016.

Professional:
Kléberson joins the Strikers after a career that includes stops at prestiguous clubs Manchester United and Flamengo,
singing with the former alongside internaional superstar Christiano Ronaldo in 2003.

Internaional:

The Brazilian interational has 32 caps with the senior national team, including a winners medal for the 2002 FIFA
World Cup alongside Strikers co-owner Ronaldo. Kléberson notched an assist on one of Brazil’s two goals in the 2002
Final.
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{ GEISON MOURA Forward

510”7 [ 171 Ibs | Born: 07/16/1986 Hometown: Sao Caetano do Sul, Brazil

Previous Club: Minnesota United FC (USA)  Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @GeisonMoura

2016:

The Strikers announced the signing of Geison Moura on December 28, 2015.

Professional:

Geison Moura joins the Strikers as a proven goalscorer. The Brazilian scored 24 goals and was named to the S.
League Best XI with Hougang United FC of Singapore in 2014. He has also excelled at the indoor game, being named
Major Indoor Soccer League’s MVP for the 2011/12 season with the Missouri Comets.
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6 PC Midfielder

58”1185 Ibs | Born: 03/10/1994 Hometown: Sao Paulo, Brazil
Previous Club: Corinthians (Brazil) Joined Strikers: 2015 (2nd Season)
2016:

PC signed for the 2016 season on April 23, 2015, when the Strikers made his loan move from
Corinthians permenant.

2015:

PC was a standout on the squad in his first NASL season, finishing 3rd on the team in minutes, goals and assists in
2015 with 2448, 6 and 4 respectively. PC was also a nominee for the NASL Young Player of the Year Award and NASL
Golden Ball (MVP).

Professional:
PC was captain of Corinthians U-17 and U-20 teams prior to joining the Strikers.

International:
He has represented Brazil at the youth levels, most recently with the Brazil U-20 national team.
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27 VICTOR PINEDA Midfielder

9’17 1152 Ibs | Born: 03/15/1983 Hometown: Bolingbrook, IL

Previous Club: Indy Eleven (USA) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @VictorPineda93

2016:
Pineda joined the Strikers on December 28, 2015.

Professional:

Victor Pineda was the Chicago Fire’s first ever Homegrown Signing. After Chicago, Pineda moved to NASL side Indy
Eleven, for whom the midfielder made 17 starts in 2015.

Professional:
Victor featured for the United States National Team at the 2013 FIFA U-20 World Cup.
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12 DIEGO RESTREPO Goalkeeper

6°0” 1195 Ibs | Born: 02/25/1988 Hometown: Miami, FL

Previous Club: Metropolitanos (Venezuela)  Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @diegorestrepogk

2016:

The Strikers announced the signing of Diego Restrepo on December 31, 2015.

Professional:

Restrepo has spent his time as a professional with America de Cali, Deportivo Tachira, Tampa Bay Rowdies,
Charlotte Independence and Metropolitanos. As a member of the Tampa Bay Rowdies in 2013, Restrepo was named
Player of the Week on 3 occasions. In 2015 Restrepo split time between the Charolotte Independence of USL and
Metropolitanos of Venezuela.

International:
Diego Restrepo participated in the 2005 FIFA U-17 World Cup with the United States.

Amateur:
Restrepo played PDL soccer with the Bradenton Academics.
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98 MATIAS REYNARES Goalkeeper

6’1" 1185 Ibs | Born: 10/25/1998 Hometown: Weston, FL
Previous Club: Defensor Sporting (Uruguay) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)

2016:
Reynares joined the Strikers on December 31, 2015, signing his first professional contract.

Professional:
Reynares featured for the youth sides of Defensor Sporting of Uruguay prior to signing with the Strikers.

At 17 years old, Matias is the youngest ever player in the modern era of the Fort Lauderdale Strikers.

Youth:
Reynares’ youth career was spent with local youth club Weston FC.
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24 AURELIO SACO VERTIZ Defender

6’0" 1180 Ibs | Born: 05/30/1989 Hometown: Miami, FL

Previous Club: Cienciano (Peru) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @Asacovertiz

2016:

The Strikers announced the signing of Aurelio Saco Vértiz on December 28, 2015.

Professional:
Saco Vertiz comes to Fort Lauderdale after a career in Peru, which he played with Universidad San Martin, Total
Chalaco, Deportivo Coopsol, Universitario and Cienciano.

International:
Saco Vertiz was a member of the Peru National Team during 2014 World Cup Qualifying.
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29 MAICON SANTOS Forward

6'2” 1200 Ibs | Born: 04/18/1984 Hometown: Paracambi, Brazil
Previous Club: Tampa Bay Rowdies (USA) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)

2016:
On December 29, 2015 it was annouced that the Strikers had signed Maicon Santos.

Professional:

Maicon Santos has extensive experience all over the globe, with stints at Madureira, Remo, Etoile du Sahel, Al-Nasr
Benghazi, Ironi Kiryat Shomna, Beni Sakhnin, Bonsucesso, Chivas USA, Toronto FC, FC Dallas, DC United, Chicago
Fire, Puebla, and Tampa Bay Rowdies. Santos led the Tampa Bay Rowdies in goals scored in 2015 with 7, and also
notched 2 assists in 17 appearances. Santos also earned the Canadian Championship Golden Boot in 2011 during his
time at Toronto FC.
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2l LUIS ZAPATA Defender

510”7 1170 Ibs | Born: 04/24/1980 Hometown: Cali, Colombia
Previous Club: Miami Fusion FC (USA) Joined Strikers: 2016 (1st Season)
3 @luiszapal9
2016:
oy 7> &=\ Zapata joined the Strikers on December 28, 2015.

Professional:

Luis Zapata is an experienced defender, with time spent with some of the biggest clubs in Colombia, including
Deportivo Cali, Millionarios and America de Cali. He also participated in the 2011 Copa Libertadores with Wilstermann
of Bolivia.

Prior to the Strikers, Luis Zapata’s last stop was with the Colorado Rapids of MLS.
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W-D-L PTS GF GA GD

2 u 1 5 RECORD: 11-8-11 41 49 40 +9 POSTSEASON: Lostin Championship Semifinal

NASL CHAMPION: TBD

HOME: 5-5-5 20 26 20 +6

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE: 4,471
AWAY: 6-3-6 21 23 20 +3 GEHO ¢

2015 SPRING TABLE

DATE OPPONENT RESULT POS TEAM PTS GD
Spring Season 1. New York Cosmos X 20 +9
4/4/15 New York 01 L 2. Tampa Bay Rowdies 19 +6
4/11/15 Jacksonville 20 W 3. Carolina RailHawks 14 +5
4/19/15 at Edmonton 32 L 4. Minnesota United FC 14 +2
4/25/15  at Ottawa 13 W 5. Indy Eleven 13 +1
5/2/15 Atlanta 00 D 6. Jacksonville ArmadaFC 12 -3
5/16/15  at Tampa Bay 10 L 7. San Antonio Scorpions 12 -4
5/23/15 Carolina 01 L 8. Fort Lauderdale Strikers 11 -1
5/30/15 atSanAntonio 11 D 9. Ottawa Fury FC 1 -3
6/6/15 Indy 12 L 10. FC Edmonton 9 -6
6/13/15 at Minnesota 23 W 11. Atlanta Silverbacks 8 -6
Fall S 2015 FALL TABLE
8 >eason ([POSTEAM _______PTS _GD |

7/8/15 at Carolina 11 D Sl X e

1. Ottawa Fury FC 45 +22
7/11/15 Edmonton 11 D . .

2. Minnesota United FC 39 +13
7/18/15 Atlanta 22 D

3. New York Cosmos 36 +10
7/25/15 at Tampa Bay 13 W .

4. Fort Lauderdale Strikers 30 +10
8/2/15 at New York 20 L

5. FCEdmonton 26 +1
8/5/15 at Atlanta 21 L .

6. Atlanta Silverbacks 25 -3
8/8/15 New York 33 D ) .

7. Carolina RailHawks 21 -10
8/15/15  Tampa Bay 21 W 8 Tampa Bay Rowdies 20 -10
8/23/15 atEdmonton 02 W o  ind pEIeveyn 0 7
8/29/15 Indy 71 W : L — .

10. San Antonio Scorpions 19 -7
AT 2 O vy 11. Jacksonville ArmadaFC 19 -13
9/16/15 Jacksonville 20 W )
9/19/15 Ottawa 02 L 2015 OVERALL TABLE
9/26/15 Minnesota 25 L POS TEAM PTS GD
10/3/15 atSanAntonio 24 W 1.  New York Cosmos 56 +19
10/10/15 at Minnesota 21 L 2.  Ottawa Fury FC 56 +19
10/17/15 Carolina 40 W 3.  Minnesota United FCX 53 +15
10/21/15 San Antonio 00 D 4. FortLauderdale StrikersX 41  +9
10/24/15 atIndy 21 L 5. Tampa Bay Rowdies 39 -4
11/1/15  atJacksonville 01 W 6.  Carolina RailHawks 35 5

7. FC Edmonton 35 5
NASL Championship 8.  Atlanta Silverbacks 33 -9
11/7/15  at New York 21 L 9. IndyEleven 33 -12

10. San Antonio Scorpions 31 -11
Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup 11. Jacksonville Armada FC 31 -16

5/27/15  at Charleston sz L X Qualified for 2015 NASL Championship
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2015 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
STRKERS

A
S
NASL LAMAR HUNT NASL 2015
REGULAR SEASON U.S. OPEN CUP CHAMPIONSHIP TOTALS
1 Josh Ford 1440 16|16 0 ' O 0 0/0 OO0 0 0 O O | 0|1440|/16 16 0 | 0
2 Jonathan Borrajo 1080 12 12 1 0 0 0o O 0 O 85 1 1 0 0] 1165 13 13 1 0
3 Karsten Smith 918 (11 10 0 | O 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0O/ 0 O O 918 11/10 0 O
5 Marlon Freitas 2472 30 28 8 5 0 0O 0O 0 o 90 1 1 0 112562 31 29 8 6
6 PC 2268 26|26 5 4 90 1 1. 0 0 90 1 1 1 0 | 2448 28|28 6 4
7  Frankie Sanfilippo 2695 30 30 1 O 90 1.1 0 0 90 1 1 0 02875 32 32 1 O
8 Evans Frimpong 295 (12 2 0 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 O O 0| 295 12 2 0 1
10 Gabriel 923 14 11 1 2 0 0O 0 o0 O 45 1 0 0 O 968 15 11 1 2
10 Léo Moura 796 9 | 9 |2 1 90 1 1. 0 0 0 0|0 O o0 86 10|10 2 1
11 Dani Sanchez 1082 25 12 1 2 90 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 O O0]|1172 26 13 2 3
12 Ivan Guerrero 2090 24 24 0 O 0 0O 0 00 90 1 1 0 012180 25 25/ 0 | O
13 Ryan Adeleye 93 2 2 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 o0 93 2 2 0 o
14 Jordan Graye 1032 11212 0 ' O 0 0O 0 o0 O 90 1 1. 0| 0(1122/13 13 0 | O
15 Aly Alberto Hassan 112 4 1 0 O 0 0O 0 o0 o0 0 0O 0 O O0|112 4 1 0 O
16 Josh Travagli 0 0 0 O0 o 0 0 0 0,0 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 0|0
17 Shawn Chin 1267 (24 14 0 3 18 1 0 0 O 5 1 0 0 01290 26 14 0 3
18 Stephane Guillaume 32 1. 0 0 0 0 0O 0 o0 O 0 0/0 0O 32 17,0 0 O
19 Jose Angulo 781 19 6 6 0 33 1. 0 0 O 27 1 0 O O 841 21 6 6 0
20 Christian Blandon 1 1 0O 0 o0 0 0o|/0 0 O 0 0o 0 O 0 1 1 0o 0 O
21 Walter Ramirez 1874 26 22 5 0 72 1 1 0 0 45 1 1 0 0 |1991 28 24 5 0
22 Lionel Brown 348 4 3 |0 O 0 0 0 00 0 0 O O 0| 348 4 3 0 o
23 Manny Gonzalez 639 12 6 0 O 90 1 1 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0| 729 13 7 0 O
24 David Meves 900 10 10, 0 'O 90 1 1. 0 0 90 1 1. 0| 0([1080/12 12 0 | O
25 Daniel Navarro 110 5 1 0 o0 90 1 1 0 o0 0 0O 0 O 0 200 6 2 0 O
26 Hendry Thomas 1192 14 |14 0 1 0 0 0 O0 O 63 1 1 0| 0125515 15 0 | 1
27 Fabian Kling 1223 (14 14 0 O 90 1 1 0 O 0 0 O O 01313 15 15 0 O
29 Stefano 2336 128 26 |16 | 7 0 0 0 00 90 1 1 0 | 0 )2426 29 27 16| 7
38 Joe Nasco 12 1 1]101|0 0 0|0|[O0]O 0 0O 0 0 o0 12 1 1 0 0
42 James Marcelin 1470 17 16 2 2 90 1 1 0 1 90 1 1 0 0 | 1650 19 18 2 3
90 Bruno Nunes 173 10 1 1 1 57 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 230 11 2 2 1
GOALKEEPER GOAL ASSIST
STATISTICS LEADERS LEADERS
; GP GS GA GAA A
1 Josh Ford 1440 16 16 25 [1.56 1. Stefano 16 1. Stefano 7
22 Lionel Brown 348 4 3 5 1.29 2. Marlon Freitas 8 2. Marlon Freitas 6
24 David Meves 900 10|10 O [1.00 3. Jose Angulo 6 3. PC 4
38 Joe Nasco 12 1 1 0 0.00 4. PC 6 4. DaniSanchez 3
5. Walter Ramirez 5 5. James Marcelin 3

MINUTES APPEARANCE

LEADERS LEADERS

1. Frankie Sanfilippo 2875 1. Frankie Sanfilippo 32

2. Marlon Freitas 2562 2. Marlon Freitas 31

3. PC 2448 3. Stefano 29

4. Stefano 2426 4. PC 28

5. Ivan Guerrero 2180 5. Walter Ramirez 28

MIN = Minutes GP = Games Played GS = Games Started G = Goals A = Assists GA= Goals Allowed GAA= Goals Against Average
*Leaders In All Competitions 43
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E u 1 q RECORD:
HOME:
AWAY:
DATE OPPONENT
Spring Season
4/12/14 Ottawa
4/19/14  at Carolina
4/26/14 Indy
5/3/14 at Edmonton
5/10/14 Atlanta
5/17/14 at Minnesota
5/24/14  at Tampa Bay
5/31/14 New York
6/7/14 at San Antonio
Fall Season
7/12/14 Minnesota
7/19/14 at San Antonio
7/26/14 New York
8/2/14 Tampa Bay
8/6/14 at Indy
8/9/14 at Ottawa
8/16/14 Atlanta
8/24/14  at Edmonton
8/29/14 San Antonio
9/6/14 at New York
9/13/14 at Minnesota
9/20/14 Indy
10/4/14 Carolina
10/8/14  at Tampa Bay
10/11/14 at Atlanta
10/18/14 at Carolina
10/25/14 Edmonton
11/1/14 Ottawa

NASL Championship
11/8/14 at Minnesota
11/15/14 at San Antonio

Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup
5/28/14 Laredo Heat SC

W-D-L
11-7-9 40
8-3-2
3-4-7

PTS

27
13

RESULT

20
14
32
31
40
13
23
03
22

03
02
11
10
00
21
11
12
20
02
12
21
10
32
22
11
10
11

11
12

23

Os00zss""g"0sz0z0"

D (5-4 PKs)
L

GF
38
19
19

GA GD
39 -1 POSTSEASON: Lost in Championship Final
12 +7 NASL CHAMPION: San Antonio Scorpions
27 i AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE: 3,626
2014 SPRING TABLE
1.  Minnesota United FCX 20 +7
2. New York Cosmos 19 +11
3. San Antonio Scorpions 17 +4
4. Carolina RailHawks 14 -4
5. Fort Lauderdale Strikers 13 0
6. Ottawa Fury FC 10 +1
7. Tampa Bay Rowdies 10 -5
8. Atlanta Silverbacks 10 -8
9. FCEdmonton 8 0
10. Indy Eleven 4 -6
2014 FALLTABLE
1. San Antonio Scorpions X 35 +15
2. Minnesota United FC 35 +12
3. FCEdmonton 29 +5
4. Fort Lauderdale Strikers 27 -1
5. Carolina RailHawks 24 1
6. New York Cosmos 23 1
7. Indy Eleven 23 -5
8. Tampa Bay rRowdies 20 -9
9. Ottawa Fury FC 177 5
10. Atlanta Silverbacks 13 -10
2014 OVERALL TABLE
1.  Minnesota United FC 55 +19
2.  San Antonio Scorpions 52 +19
3. New York Cosmos X 42 +10
4. FortLauderdale Strikers X 40 -1
5. Carolina RailHawks 38 -5
6. FC Edmonton 37 +5
7. Tampa Bay Rowdies 30 -14
8.  Ottawa Fury FC 27 -4
9. IndyEleven 27 -1
10. Atlanta Silverbacks 23 -18

X Qualified for 2014 NASL Championship




2014 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Ft.Bauderdale

&5
NASL LAMAR HUNT NASL 2014
REGULAR SEASON U.S. OPEN CUP CHAMPIONSHIP TOTALS
#  Player MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A MN GP GS G A
1 Oka Nikolov 720 | 8 |8 0 O 69 1 0,0 O 0 0O/ 0 O O0O)| 789 |9 8 0|0
1 Kamil Contofalsky 1440 16 16 0 O 0 0O 0 O O0|210 2 2 0 01650 18 18 0 O
2 Stefan Antonijevic 1968 22 22 0 O 0 0O O O |0(152 2 2 O 02120 24 24 0 | O
3 Mitchell Lopez 8 1 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O0 o0 0 0O 0 O0 o0 8 1 0/ 0 O
5 Matt Hall 68 2 0 0 O 21 11,0 0 0 0/0 O O 89 3 1]/0 o0
6  Chris Nurse 944 16 10 1 O 0 0O 0 O0 o0 0 0O O O O] 944 16 10 1 | O
7 Gonzalo De Mujica 40 2 0 0 0 90 1 1 1 0 0 0/0 0 Of 130 3|1 1 0
8 Pecka 1318 15 15 2 O 90 1 1 0O 0210 2 2 O 01618 18 18 2 O
9 Martin Nunez 1760 25 23 5 | 2 28 1 0O 0 0| 130 2 1 1 01918 28 24| 6 | 2
11 Fafa Picault 1537 22 17 12 2 0 0O 0 O o180 2 1 0 0 (1717 24 18 12 2
12 Ivan Guerrero 2416 27 27 0 | 3 0 0O O O /0|20 2 2 0 0| 2626 29 29 0 | 3
13 Justin Chavez 933 14 10 0 O 0 0O 0 O0 O 0 0O O O 0] 933 14 10 0 O
14 Carlos Salazar 267 | 4 | 4 1 1 71 1 1 0| 2 0 0|0 O 0| 338 5 5|1 3
14 James Marcelin 1170 13 13 0 1 0 0O 0O O 0210 2 2 0 O0 1380 15 15 0 1
15 Aly Alberto Hassan 563 (17 4 3 | 0 0 0 0 O 0| 116 2 1 0 0| 679 19 5 3 |0
16 Josh Travagli 0 0O 0 O0 o© 0 0O 0 O o0 0 0 0 O0 o0 0 0O 0 0 O
17 Shawn Chin 1904 |26 21 3 | 5 19 '1 0|0 O0]153 2|2 0 0]2076|29 23 3 |5
18 Stephane Guillaume 206 3 2 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0|5 1 1 0 0)22 4 3 0 0O
19 Marius Ebbers 546 8 |7 1 2 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0|0 O O)| 54 |8 7 1|2
19 Jenison Brito 885 15 10 1 0 0 0O O O O)| 58 2 0 O 0| 943 17 10 1 0O
20 Mark Anderson 1970 |25 24 6 | 2 0 0 O O0|/0|210 2 2|0 12180 27|26 6 3
21 Darnell King 2250 25 25 2 4 90 1 1 0 0|20 2 2 O 0 | 2550 28 28 2 4
22 Lionel Brown 90 1 170 O 20 1 1 0|0 0 0/0 O 0 110 2 2 0 O
23 Manny Gonzalez 697 12 7 0 O 90 1.1 0 0 0 0O 0 O o0 787 13 8 0 O
24 David Meves 180 |2 2 0 | O 0 0O 0 o0 O 0 0O/ 0 O O)|180 |2 2 0|0
27 Colin Murphy 95 5/ 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O o0 0 0O 0 O o0 95 |5 0 0 O
28 Ronaldo Vieira 160 4 | 2 | 0 O 90 1 1 0 0 0 0O o0 0 0 250 | 5 3 0 O
29 Yaikel Perez 70 6 0 0 O 62 1 1 1 0 0 0O 0 O 0 132 7 1 1 0
33 Rafael Alves 1925 22 22 1 0 90 1 1 0 0210 2 |2 O 0 | 2225 25 25| 1 0
34 Darryl Gordon 116 |5 1 0 O 90 1 1 0 O 0 0O 0O O 0] 206 6 2 0 0
73 Walter Ramirez 320 1 8 1 4 10 |1 0 0O 0 0 0 17 1 01 0] 337 1 9 411 1
GOALKEEPER GOAL ASSIST
STATISTICS LEADERS LEADERS
i A
1  Kamil Contofalsky 1440 16 16 0 1.13 1. Fafa Picault 12 1. Shawn Chin 5
1 Oka Nikolov 720 8 8 16 2.00 2. Mark Anderson 6 2. Darnell King 4
22 Lionel Brown 90 1 1] 2 2.00 3. Martin Nufez 6 3. Mark Anderson 3
24 David Meves 180 2 2 3 1.50 4. Shawn Chin 3 4. Ivan Guerrero 3
5. Aly Alberto Hassan 3 5. Carlos Salazar 3

MINUTES APPEARANCE

LEADERS LEADERS

1. Ivan Guerrero 2626 1. Ivan Guerrero 29

2. Darnell King 2550 2. Shawn Chin 29

3. Rafael Alves 2225 3. Darnell King 28

4. Mark Anderson 2180 4. Martin Nuiiez 28

5. Stefan Antonijevic 2120 5. Mark Anderson 27

MIN = Minutes GP = Games Played GS = Games Started G = Goals A = Assists GA= Goals Allowed GAA= Goals Against Average

*Leaders In All Competitions 45



46

E u 13 RECORD:
HOME:
AWAY:
DATE OPPONENT
Spring Season
4/16/13 Edmonton
4/13/13  atAtlanta
4/20/13  at Carolina
4/27/13 Tampa Bay
5/11/13 Minnesota
5/18/13  at San Antonio
5/26/13  at Edmonton
6/1/13 Carolina
6/8/13 at Minnesota
6/15/13 Atlanta
6/29/13 San Antonio
7/4/13 at Tampa Bay
Fall Season
8/3/13 at New York
8/10/13 Minnesota
8/17/13  at San Antonio
8/24/13  atAtlanta
8/30/13 Carolina
9/7/13 San Antonio
9/15/13  at Edmonton
9/21/13 New York
9/28/13  at Carolina
10/5/13 Tampa Bay
10/12/13 at Tampa Bay
10/19/13 Atlanta
10/26/13 at Minnesota
11/2/13 Edmonton

Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup

5/21/13
5/28/13

Laredo Heat SC
FC Dallas

International Friendly

6/23/13

Cruzeiro

W-D-L
7-5-14 26

PTS

4-4-5 16
3-1-9 10

RESULT

11
02
13
12
21
13
10
11
12
01
14
04

12
13
21
10
10
00
11
02
02
21
12
62
13
11

11
02

04

Ursrsrrogusssrr

D (7-6 PKs)
L

GF
28
17
11

GA GD
44 -16 POSTSEASON: Did not qualify
17 0 NASL CHAMPION: New York Cosmos
AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE: 4.265
27 -16
2013 SPRING TABLE
1. Atlanta Silverbacks* 21 45
2. Carolina RailHawks 20 +4
3. San Antonio Scorpions 20 +4
4. Tampa Bay Rowdies 18 +5
5. FCEdmonton 14 +1
6. Minnesota United FC 14 -4
7. FortLauderdale Strikers 8 -14
2013 FALL TABLE
1.  New York CosmosX 31 +10
2. Carolina RailHawks 23 +5
3. Tampa Bay Rowdies 20 +3
4. Minnesota United FC 20 +2
5. Fort Lauderdale Strikers 18 -2
6. FCEdmonton 16 -1
7. Atlanta Silverbacks 16 -8
8. San Antonio Scorpions 10 -9
2013 OVERALL TABLE
1. Carolina RailHawks 43 +9
2. Tampa Bay Rowdies 38 +8
3. Atlanta Silverbacks 37 -3
4. Minnesota United FC 34 -3
5.  New York Cosmos 31 +10
6. FCEdmonton 30 0
7. San Antonio Scorpions 30 -5
8. FortLauderdale Strikers 26 -16

X Qualified for 2013 NASL Soccer Bowl




2013 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Ft.Bauderdale

‘ JoreatL e, K
G
NASL LAMAR HUNT NASL 2013
REGULAR SEASON U.S. OPEN CUP SOCCER BOWL* TOTALS

; Player MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A
1 Cody Laurendi 34 1771 0 0 0 0O 0 O0 O 34 1.1 0 0
2 Stefan Antonijevic 1265 15 /14 0 O 0 0O 0 O0 O 1265 15 14 0 O
3 Daniel Arcila 267 ' 3 /3 0 O 16 1 0/0 0 283 4 3 0|0
5 Toni Stahl 1687 21 19 O 0 180 2 2 0 0 1867 23 21 O 2
6 Hosman Ramos 408 7 5 0 0 50 1 0 0 0 458 | 8 50 0
7 David Foley 354 | 5|5 2 0 0 O 0 O0 o 35 ' 5 5,20
8 Pecka 1473 17 17 O 1 179 2 2 0 0 1652 19119 0 1
9 Jemal Johnson 848 11 10 1 1 30 1 0O 0 o 878 12 10 1 1
9 Martin Nunez 982 13 11 5 | 0 0 0O 0 O0 o0 982 13 11/ 5 | 0
10 Walter Restrepo 1188 19 11 2 0 (177 2 2 0 O 1365 21 13 2 O
11 Stefan Dimitrov 497 7 6 0 0 33 1 0 0 0 530 8 6 | 0 0
11 Jahbari Willis 32 2 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O o 32 2 0 0 O
11 Paulo Jr. 745 12 | 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 745 12| 8 | 0 1
12 Ivan Guerrero 1962 22 22 0 6 194 2 2 0 0 2156 24 24 0 6
13 Justin Chavez 544 13 5 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 544 13| 5 0 0
14 Carlos Salazar 1102 17 13 4 0 160 2 2 0 o0 1262 19 15 4 1
15 Scott Gordon 690 8 8 2 0 90 1 1 0 0 780 9 9 2 0
16 Mike Dietze 4 1 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
16 Bradlee Baladez 377 12| 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 377 12 3 4 0
17 Eduardo Jimenez 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 o
17 Bryan Gaul 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Mark Ebanks 0 0 0 0 O0 0 0O 0 o0 O 0 0O 0 O O
18 Stephane Guillaume 1159 14 14| 0 | 0| 210 2 2 |0 | O 1369 16 16 0 O
19 Gonzalo De Mujica 250 9 3 0 O 31 1.0 0 0 281 10 3 0 O
20 Mark Anderson 932 12 11 2 1 120 1 1 1 0 1052 13 1 12 3 1
21 Darnell King 2194 26 24 3 1 210 2 2 0 1 2404 28 26 3 2
22 Lionel Brown 90 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 1 1 0 0
23 Manny Gonzalez 1080 17 12 O 2 196 2 2 0 0 1276 19 14 0 2
24 Matt Glaeser 596 ' 7 6 0 | 0| 210 |2 2 0 O 806 9 8 0|0
25 Rubens 329 7 4 0 O 0 0O 0 0 o0 329 7 4 0 O
26 Andy Herron 36 3/0 0 0 0 0O 0 O0 O 36 3/0/0 0
29 Yaikel Perez 721 10 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 721 10 9 3 1
30 Jeff Attinella 360 4 4 0 | O 0 0O 0 O0 O 360 4|4 0 O
30 Richard Sanchez 1260 14 14 0 O 0 0O 0 o0 o 1260 14 14 0 O
33 Rafael Alves 1260 | 14 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 1260 14 1 14 0 1
34 Kenney Walker 53 1.0 0 O 0 O 0 0 o 53 1 0 0
44 Shavar Thomas 732 9 90 0 210 | 2 2 0 0 942 11 11 0 0
99 Aly Alberto Hassan 95 6 0 0 O 14 1. 0 0 O 109 ' 7 0 0 O
GOALKEEPER GOAL ASSIST
STATISTICS LEADERS LEADERS
; GP GS GA GAA A
1 Cody Laurendi 34 1 1 0 0.00 1. Martin Nufiez 5 1. Ivan Guerrero 6
22 Lionel Brown 90 1 1 4 4.00 2. Carlos Salazar 4 2. Darnell King 2
24 Matt Glaeser 596 7 | 6 15 226 3. Bradlee Baladez 4 3. Toni Stahl 2
30 Jeff Attinella 360 4 4 5 125 4. Darnell King 3 4. Manny Gonzalez 2
30 Richard Sanchez 1260 14 14 20 1.43 5. Mark Anderson 3 5. Carlos Salazar 1

MINUTES APPEARANCE

LEADERS LEADERS

1. Darnell King 2404 1. Darnell King 28

2. Ivan Guerrero 2156 2. Ivan Guerrero 24

3. Toni Stahl 1867 3. Toni Stahl 23

4. Pecka 1652 4. Walter Restrepo 21

5. Stephane Guillaume 1369 5. Manny Gonzalez 19

MIN = Minutes GP = Games Played GS = Games Started G = Goals A = Assists GA= Goals Allowed GAA= Goals Against Average

*Leaders In All Competitions 47
** The Strikers did not qualify for the 2013 NASL Soccer Bowl (Spring and Fall Champions Only)



2012 RESULTS
STRIKERS
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W-D-L PTS GF GA GD

E u 1 E RECORD: 9-9-10 36 40 46 -6 POSTSEASON: Lostin Playoff Quarterfinal
. NASL CHAMPION: Tampa Bay Rowdies
HOME: 8-3-2 27 25 16 +9
AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE: 3,611
AWAY: 168 9 15 30 -15 GEHO cE 6

2012 NASL TABLE

DATE OPPONENT RESULT POS TEAM PTS GD

4/7/12 Edmonton 10 1. San Antonio Scorpions X 47 +19
4/14/12 Minnesota 00 2. TampaBayRowdies* 45 +7
4/22/12 at San Antonio 2 2 3.  Puerto Rico Islanders X 41 42
4/25/12  Puerto Rico 32 4. Carolina RailHawks X 40 -2
4/28/12  at Tampa Bay 13 5. FortLauderdale StrikersX 36 -6
5/2/12 at Carolina 33 6. Minnesota Stars FC X 35 +1
5/12/12 at Puerto Rico 02 7. Atlanta Silverbacks 30 -1
5/19/12 Minnesota 13 8. FCEdmonton 25 -10
5/26/12 Atlanta 11 X Qualifi

6/2/12 Tampa Bay 31 ualified for 2012 NASL Playoffs
6/10/12 at Edmonton 01

6/16/12 Edmonton 10

6/23/12 at Minnesota 12

6/30/12 Carolina 21

7/4/12 at Tampa Bay 13

7/7/12 at Carolina 33

7/14/12 San Antonio 22
7/18/12 at Minnesota 21
7/21/12 at San Antonio 01

7/28/12 Atlanta 53
8/4/12 at Atlanta 24
8/11/12 Carolina 10

8/18/12 at Puerto Rico 00
8/25/12 San Antonio 21

9/1/12 Tampa Bay 03
9/8/12 Puerto Rico 11
9/15/12 at Atlanta 01

9/23/12 at Edmonton 22

NASL Playoffs
9/29/12 at Carolina 13 L

Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup
5/22/12 FresnoFuego 72 W
5/29/12  atSJ Earthquakes1 2

—

4



2012 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
STRKERS

A
S
NASL LAMAR HUNT NASL 2012
REGULAR SEASON U.S. OPEN CUP PLAYOFFS TOTALS
1 David Martin 90 1.1 00 90 1 1,0 O 0 0O 0O|/0|0)|180 2 2 00
2 Alfonso Motagalvan 1077 16 12 0 1 85 2 1 0 0 0 0O O O O0|(1162 18 13 0 | 1
3 Scott Lorenz 1602 23 18| 0 | 5| 180 |2 2 0 |1 0 0O 0|0 | 01782 25 20 0 | 6
5 Toni Stahl 1859 21 21 0 O 90 1 1 0 o0 90 1 1 0 02039 23 23 0 O
6 Nickardo Blake 1386 /20 15 0 |0 (180 2 |2 O0 O 79 |1 1 0 | 0 [1645 23 18| 0 O
7 Patrick Otte 33 8 3 0 o0 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0|33 8 3 0 0
8 Pecka 1577 24 18| 1 |0 | 159 |2 2 0 O 90 1 1 0| 0|1826 27 21 1|0
9 Abe Thompson 872 18 10 4 5 90 1 1 0o o0 72 1 0o 1 0 |1034 20 11 5 5
10 Walter Restrepo 1803 |21 |19 6 @ 9 | 121 2 1 1 1 0 0/0 O 01924 23 20 7 |10
11 Polo Morales 784 11 10 0 0 | 168 2 2 2 O 0 0 0 O o0 952 13 12 2 0
12 Emilio Orozco 849 14,9 (0 O 0 0O 0 o0 O 0 0O 0|0 O0)| 849 |14 9 0|0
13 Jack Stewart 1704 20 19, 0 0| 180 | 2 2 0 O 0 0O O O 0 (1884 22/21 0 O
14 Abel Gebor 393 64 0 O 116 | 2 1 0|0 0 0o 0 O 0509 8 5 0,0
15 Aly Alberto Hassan 1076 20 15 6 1 79 1 1 3|1 1 1 0 O 01166 22 16 9 2
16 Lance Laing 1338 |17 |15 1 3 0 0 0 00 90 1 1.0 111428 18 16| 1 4
17 Conor Shanosky 2233 27 26 0 O (101 2 1 0 O 71 1 1 0 0 [2405 30 28 0 O
18 Yoximar Granado 90 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 O0 O 0 0o/0 O0 O 90 1 17,0 0
18 Michael Tetteh 108 2 .0 O 0 0O 0 o0 O 90 1 1 0 0198 4 3 0 O
19 Halili Nagime 22 2 0 o0 0 0O 0 o0 0O 0 0|/0 0 O 22 2 0 00
20 Mark Anderson 1786 25 19 11 2 180 2 2 2 1 90 1 1 0 0 | 2056 28 22 13 3
21 Darnell King 1151 |22 |10 1 3 59 1 1 0 0 19 1 0|0 0 (1229 24 11| 1 3
22 Lionel Brown 0 0O 0 O0 O 0 0O 0 O O 0 0 0 O0 O 0 0O 0 O0 o0
23 Hosman Ramos 604 12 7 0 |1 0 0 0 00 90 1 1.0 0| 694 13| 8 | 0 1
24 Matt Glaeser 2430 27 27 0 O 90 1 1 0 0 90 1 1 0 02610 29 29 0 O
25 Nico Clavijo 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0/0 0 O 1 1.0 0 O
26 Andy Herron 1253 17 16 8 2 12 1 0O 0 oO 18 1 1 0 01283 19 17 8 2
31 PauloJr. 240 3 3 |1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0|0 /0 Of|20 3 3|1 1
83 Scott Gordon 924 11 11 1 1 0 0O 0 o0 O 90 1 1 0 01014 12 12 1 1
GOALKEEPER GOAL ASSIST
STATISTICS LEADERS LEADERS
A
1 David Martin 90 1 1 2 200 1. Mark Anderson 13 1. Walter Restrepo 9
22 Lionel Brown 0 0O 0 O 0.00 2. AlyAlberto Hassan 9 2. Scott Lorenz 6
24 Matt Glaeser 2430 | 27 | 27 44 |1.63 3. Andy Herron 8 3. Abe Thompson 5
4. Walter Restrepo 7 4. Lance Laing 3
5. Abe Thompson 5 5. Darnell King 3
MINUTES APPEARANCE
LEADERS LEADERS
1. Conor Shanosky 2405 1. Conor Shanosky 30
2. Mark Anderson 2056 2. Mark Anderson 28
3. Toni Stahl 2039 3. Pecka 27
4. Walter Restrepo 1924 4. Scott Lorenz 25
5. Jack Stewart 1884 5. Darnell King 24

MIN = Minutes GP = Games Played GS = Games Started G = Goals A = Assists GA= Goals Allowed GAA= Goals Against Average

*Leaders In All Competitions "I'g



2011 RESULTS
STRIKERS

nnnnnn

W-D-L PTS GF GA GD
E u 11 RECORD: 9-11-8 38 35 36 -1 POSTSEASON: Lost in Championship Series
NASL CHAMPION: NSC Minnesota Stars
HOME: 6-5-3 23 20 14 +6 .
AWAY: 3-6-5 15 15 22 .7 AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE: 3,985

2011 NASL TABLE

DATE OPPONENT RESULT
4/9/11 Edmonton 12 L 1. Carolina RailHawks X 54 +24
4/15/11 Minnesota 11 D 2. PuertoRicolslandersX 47 +9
4/23/11 at Atlanta 21 W 3. FC Tampa Bay X 41 +5
4/29/11  atPuertoRico 22 D 4. FortLauderdale StrikersX 38 -1
5/7/11 at Minnesota 11 D 5. NSC Minnesota Stars X 36 -2
5/11/11 at Carolina 24 L 6. FCEdmonton X 36 -5
5/21/11  at Atlanta 00 D 7. Montréal Impact 30 +8
5/28/11 Montreal 00 D 8. Atlanta Silverbacks 16 -38
6/4/11 Puerto Rico 32 W X Qualifi

6/11/11 Minnesota 30 W ualified for 2011 NASL Playoffs
6/18/11 at Montreal 00 D

6/25/11  Puerto Rico 11 D

6/29/11 Tampa Bay 11 D

7/4/11 at Tampa Bay 24 L

7/9/11 Atlanta 23 L

7/13/11 at Montreal 11 D

7/20/11 at PuertoRico 13 L

7/30/11 Edmonton 30 W

8/6/11 Carolina 21 W

8/10/11 at Minnesota 10 W

8/14/11 at Edmonton 11 D

8/20/11 at Carolina 02 L

8/27/11 Tampa Bay 02 L

9/3/11 Montreal 10 W

9/7/11 Carolina 10 W

9/11/11 at Edmonton 21 W

9/17/11  Atlanta 11 D

9/24/11 at Tampa Bay 02 L

NASL Playoffs

10/1/11 Edmonton 50
10/8/11 at Puerto Rico 31
10/15/11 Puerto Rico 21
10/22/11 at Minnesota 13
10/29/11 Minnesota 00

orgss



2011 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
STRKERS

A
3 e
NASL LAMAR HUNT NASL 2011
REGULAR SEASON U.S. OPEN CUP** PLAYOFFS TOTALS
1  Nic Platter 615 8 | 6 |0 O 0 0 O O | 0|615| 8 6 0|0
2  Cristian Quinones 159 2 2 0 o 0 0O 0 O 0 159 2 2 0 O
3 Zach Kirby 360 4 | 4 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 360 | 4 4 | 0 0
5 Toni Stahl 1823 22 121 0 O 450 5 5 0 0| 2273 27 26 0 O
6  Lance Laing 1825 |22 |21 1 2 426 5 5 0 2 | 2251 27 26| 1 4
7 Paulinho Le Petit 1130 15 13 0 1 0 0O 0 O 0 |1130 15 13 O 1
7 Polo Morales 426 6 5,0 |0 0 0o/ 0 O 0| 426 6 5 00
8 Pecka 213 4 2 0 0 185 4 2 0 0 398 8 4 0 0
8 Lennon Celestino 377 6 4 00 0 0O 0|0 0377 6 4 0|0
9 Abe Thompson 1564 20 18 4 2 282 5 4 3 0 | 1846 25 22 7 2
10 Mike Palacio 1156 18 15 1 4 284 4 3 0 1 1440 22| 18 1 5
11 David Santamaria 228 13 1 2 1 14 1 0 o0 0 242 14 1 2 1
12 Aaron Wheeler 447 6 6 0 1 0 0 00 0 447 6 6 | 0 1
13 Adam West 598 11 7 | 0 1 0 0O O O O0f598 11 7 0 1
14 Grant Kerr 223 5 2,0 0 0 0O 0|0 0 223 | 5 2 0 O
15 Scott Gordon 1266 19 14 1 1 356 4 4 0 111622 23 18 1 2
17 Bryan Arguez 1615 19 18 1 1 450 | 5 50 1| 2065 24 23| 1 2
18 Yoximar Granado 568 14 5 1 1 43 4 0 O 0 611 18 5 1 1
19 Walter Restrepo 435 7 5 1|0 405 5 5 1 0| 80 12|10 2 O
20 Gerson Mayen 677 8 8 1 0 262 | 3 | 3|10 )| 0] 939 [11]11] 1 0
21 Brian Shriver 1716 | 25 18 6 2 414 ' 5 5 5 02130 30 23 11| 2
22 Aaron Hohlbein 1249 14 14 0 2 0 0O 0 O 01249 14 14 0 2
23 Martin Nunez 1191 123 12 4 2 192 | 5 1 1 0 |1383|/28 13 5 2
24 Matt Glaeser 1905 22 22 0 O 450 '5 5 0 0 (2355 27 27 0 O
25 Patrick Otte 318 ' 5 3 |1 0 0 0O O O |0 318 | 5 3 1 0
26 Cristian Arrieta 1176 15 14 1 2 126 3 1 0 0 1302 18 15 1 2
27 Martyn Lancaster 2243 27 26 1 0 450 | 5 5 0 0 ]|2693 /32 31 1 0
39 Phil Lamarre 0 0O 0 o0 o0 0 0O 0 O o 0 0O 0 0 O
81 Jean-Philippe Peguero| 436 ' 8 | 5 |1 | 0 0 0O O O 0436 |8 5 1|0
88 Eduardo Coudet 1498 18 17 6 4 171 2 2 0 0 |1669 20 19 6 4
GOALKEEPER GOAL ASSIST
STATISTICS LEADERS LEADERS
GP GS GA GAA A
1 Nic Platter 615 8 | 6 14 205 1. Brian Shriver 11 1. Eduardo Coudet 4
24 Matt Glaeser 1905 22 22 22 1.04 2. Abe Thompson 7 2. Mike Palacio 4
39 Phil Lamarre 0 0 0 0 0.00 3. Eduardo Coudet 6 3. Brian Shriver 2
4. Martin Nuhez 5 4. Abe Thompson 2
5. David Santamaria 2 5. Martin Nufiez 2
MINUTES APPEARANCE
LEADERS LEADERS
1. Martyn Lancaster 2693 1. Martyn Lancaster 32
2. Toni Stahl 2273 2. Brian Shriver 30
3. Lance Laing 2251 3. Martin Nufiez 28
4. Brian Shriver 2130 4. Toni Stahl 27
5. Bryan Arguez 2065 5. Lance Laing 27

MIN = Minutes GP = Games Played GS = Games Started G = Goals A = Assists GA= Goals Allowed GAA= Goals Against Average
*Leaders In All Competitions 51
**NASL clubs were not permitted by the USSF to participate in the 2011 Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup



ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS 2011-2015
 TRIER
oreait o M g

G

NASL LAMAR HUNT NASL ALL COMPETITION
REGULAR SEASON U.S. OPEN CUP POSTSEASON TOTALS
Player MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A
Aaron Hohlbein 1249 |14 |14 0 2 0 0O 0 00 0 0 O O 01249 14|14 0 2
Aaron Wheeler 447 6 6 0 1 0 0O O 0 o 0 0O o0 O 0| 447 6 6 0 1
Abe Thompson 2436 |38 | 28 8 7 90 1 1 354 | 6 4 4 0 |2880/45|33 12 7
Abel Gebor 393 6 4 0 0| 16 2 1 0 0 0 0O O O O|5009 8 5 0 o0
Adam West 598 (11 7 0 | 1 0 0O 0 o0 0 0 0 O O O 598 11| 7 0 1
Alfonso Motagalvan 1077 16 12 0 1 85 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 O O01162 18 13 0 1
Aly Alberto Hassan 1734 143 |19 9 1 93 2 1 3 1 (127 | 3 |1 0  O0[1954 48 21 12 2
Andy Herron 1289 20 16 8 2 12 1 0O 0 O 18 1 1 0 01319 22 17 8 2
Bradlee Baladez 377 (12 3 4 | 0 0 0O 0 o0 O 0 0O 0 O 0 377 112, 3 | 4 O
Brian Shriver 1716 (25 18 6 @2 0 0O 0O O 0|44 5 5 5 02130 30 23 11| 2
Bryan Arguez 1615 |19 |18 | 1 1 0 0 O O 0450 5 5 o0 112065 24 23| 1 2
Carlos Salazar 1369 ' 21 17 5 2 (231 3 3 0 2 0 0O 0 O 0 |1600 24 20 5 4
Chris Nurse 944 16 10 1 0 0 0O 0 00 0 0 0 O O 944 16 10 1 0
Cody Laurendi 34 1 1 0 O 0 0O 0O O0 O 0 0O 0 o0 O 34 1 1 0 O
Colin Murphy 95 5 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0,0 0 0O 0 0 ©O 95 5 0,010
Conor Shanosky 2233 27 26 0 O | 101 2 1 0 0 71 1 1 0 02405 30 28 0 O
Cristian Arrieta 1176 |15 | 14 | 1 2 0 0O 0 O 0126 3 1 0 | 0|1302|18 15 1 2
Cristian Quinones 159 2 2 0 O 0 0|0 |[O0]|O 0 0O 0 O o015 2 2 0 O
Daniel Arcila 267 13 3 .0 O 16 1 0O 0 O 0 0O O O O 283 4,3 0 0O
Darnell King 5595 73 59 6 8 | 389 4 4 0 1 229 3 2 0 06213 80 65 6 9
Darryl Gordon 16 ' 5|1 ,0 0 90 1 1 0|0 0 0O 0 O 0206 6|2 0 0
David Foley 354 | 5|52 |0 0 0|0 |[O0]|O 0 0 0 O 0|34 5 5 2 o0
David Martin 90 1 1. 00 90 1 1 0|0 0 0O O O o180 2,2 0 O
David Meves 180 2 2 0 O 0 0O 0 o0 O 0 0O 0 O o180 2 2 0 O
David Santamaria 228 (13 1 2 1 0 0O 0 0 O 14 1 0 0 0 242 14 1 2 1
Eduardo Coudet 1498 18 17 6 4 0 0O 0 0 0| 171 2 2 0 0| 1669 20 19 6 4
Emilio Orozco 849 (14 9 0 | O 0 0 0 00 0 0 O O O 849 14|, 9 0 O
Fafa Picault 1537 (22 17 12 2 0 0O 0O O o018 2 1 0 01717 24 18 12| 2
Gerson Mayen 677 8 8 1 0 0 0 O O 0|22 3 3 00|93 |11 11 1 0
Gonzalo De Mujica 290 (11 3 0 |0 | 121 2 | 1 1 0 0 0O 0O O O0f 411 13 4 1 0
Grant Kerr 223 |5 2 0 O 0 0O 0 00 0 0O 0 O 0223 5|2 0 0
Halili Nagime 22 2 0 0 o 0 0|]O0|[O0]|O 0 0O 0 o0 O 22 2 0 0 O
Hosman Ramos 1012 119 (12 0 1 50 1 0O 0 O 90 1 1. 0| 0115221 13 0 | 1
lvan Guerrero 4378 49 (49 0 9 | 194 2 2 0 0210 2 2 0 04782 53 53 0 9
Jack Stewart 1704 |20 /19 0 O (180 2 2 0 O 0 0O O O 01884 22|21 0 O
Jahbari Willis 32 2 0 0 O 0 0|]O0|[O0]|O 0 0O 0 o0 O 32 2 0 0 O
James Marcelin 1170 13 13| 0 |1 0 0O 0 O oO0|210 | 2 | 2 O 01380 15 15 0 | 1
Jean-Philippe Peguero 436 8 5 1 0 0 0O 0 O O 0 0 0O O O 436 8 5 1 0
Jeff Attinella 360 4 4 0 O 0 0O 0 00 0 0O O O 0|30 4,4 0 O
Jemal Johnson 848 11 10 1 1 30 1 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0| 878 12 10 1 1
Jenison Brito 885 (15 10 1 0 0 0O 0 o0 0 58 2 0 0 O 943 17 10 1 0
Josh Travagli 0 0O 0 O o 0 0O|]O0|[O0]|O 0 0O 0 o0 O 0 0O 0 OO0
Justin Chavez 1477 |27 (15 0 O 0 0O 0 00 0 0O O O 0 (1477 27|15 0 O
Kamil Contofalsky 1440 16 16 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0210 2 2 0  O0|1650 18 18 0 | O
Kenney Walker 53 1 o 0 O 0 0O 0 o0 0 0 0O 0 0 ©O 53 1 0O 0 oO
Lance Laing 3163 39 36 2 5 0 0 0O O O0|516 6 6 0 3 |3679 45 42 2 | 8
Lennon Celestino 377 6 4 0 O 0 0O 0 00 0 0O 0 O 0377 6|4 0 O
Lionel Brown 180 2 2 0 O 20 1 1 0 0 0 0O 0 O o020 3 3 0 o
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NASL LAMAR HUNT NASL ALL COMPETITION
REGULAR SEASON U.S. OPEN CUP POSTSEASON TOTALS
Player MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A MIN GP GS G A MN GP GS G A
Manny Gonzalez 1777 29 19 0 | 2 286 3 3 00 0 0O 0 o0 0 [2063 32 22| 0 | 2
Marius Ebbers 546 8 7 1 2 0 0O 0 o0 o 0 0O 0 O 0| 546 8 7 |1 2
Mark Anderson 4688 62|54 /19 5 |1300 | 3 |3 3 1 300 | 3 3 O 1| 5288 68 60 22 7
Martin Nunez 3933 61 46 14 4 28 1 0 0 0322 7 2 2 0 | 4283 69 48 16 4
Martyn Lancaster 2243 | 27 | 26 1 0 0 0|0 O 0450 5 5 0 0 | 2693 32 31| 1 0
Matt Glaeser 4931 61 60 O O0 ) 300 3 3 0 O0|540 6 6 O 05771 70 69 0 O
Matt Hall 68 2,00 o0 21 1 1 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 89 31,0 0
Michael Tetteh 108 3 2 0 O 0 0O 0 O0 O 90 1 1.0 0 198 4 3 0 O
Mike Dietze 4 1 0o 0 o0 0 0o/0 0 O 0 o o0 O 0 4 1 0O 0 ©O
Mike Palacio 1156 18 15 1 4 0 0 0 O 0| 284 4 3 O 2 | 1440 22 18 1 6
Mitchell Lopez 8 1 0O 0 o0 0 0o/0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 8 1 0O 0 o
Nic Platter 615 8 6 0 O 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0615 8 6 0 O
Nickardo Blake 1386 20 15 0 |0 | 180 2 2 | 0 O 79 1 1,0 0 (1645 23 18 0 | O
Nico Clavijo 1 1 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0 1 1 0O 0 O
Oka Nikolov 720 8 /8,0 0 69 1 0O 0|0 0 0O 0 0 o789 9 8 0|0
Patrick Otte 657 13 6 1 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0| 657 13 6 1 0
Paulinho Le Petit 1130 15 13 0 1 0 0O 0 O0 O 0 0O 0 0 01130 15 13| 0 @ 1
Paulo Jr. 985 15 11 1 1 0 0O 0 O0 O 0 0O 0 O 0| 985 15 11 1 1
Pecka 4581 60 |52 3 1 428 5 |5/ 0 0|48 |7 |5 0 115494 72 62 3 2
Phil Lamarre 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0O 0 O o
Polo Morales 1210 17 15 0 | O 168 2 2 2|0 0 0O 00 0 (1378 19 17, 2 | O
Rafael Alves 3185 36 36 1 1 90 1 1 0O 0210 2 2 O 0 | 3485 39 39 1 1
Richard Sanchez 1260 |14 |14 0 O 0 0o/0 0 O 0 o o0 0 01260 14 14 0 | O
Ronaldo Vieira 160 4 2 0 O 90 1 1 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0250 5 3 0 O
Rubens 329 7 4 0 O 0 0o/0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0329 7 4,00
Scott Gordon 2880 38 33 4 2 90 1 1 0 0|44 5 5 0O 13416 44 39 4 3
Scott Lorenz 1602 23 18 0 | 5 180 | 2 2 0 1 0 0O o0 O 0 (1782 25 20 0 | 6
Shavar Thomas 732 9 9 0 O 210 2 2 o0 O 0 0O 0 O 0942 11 11 0 O
Shawn Chin 1904 26 21 3 | 5 19 1 0 0 0153 2 2 0 02076 29 23| 3 | 5
Stefan Antonijevic 3233 37 36 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0152 2 2 O 0 [3385 39 383 0 O
Stefan Dimitrov 497 7 6 00 33 1 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0530 8 6 0|0
Stephane Guillaume 1365 17 16 0 O 20 2 2 o0 O 56 1 1 0 0 |1631 20 19 0 O
Toni Stahl 5369 |64 61 0 1 270 3 3 0| 0| 540 6 6 O 06179 73 70| 0 1
Walter Ramirez 320 8 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 0 1 0 337 9 4 1 1
Walter Restrepo 3426 |47 35 9 9 | 298 4 3 1 11405 | 5 5 1 14129 56 43 11 11
Yaikel Perez 791 (16 | 9 3 | 1 62 1 1 1 0 0 0O 0 O 0| 83 17 10 4 1
Yoximar Granado 658 15| 6 1 1 0 0O 0 00 43 4 0 O 0 701 |19 6 1 1
Zach Kirby 360 4 4 0 O 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0| 360 4 4 0 O
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ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

2| STRIKERS

3z
GOAL GOAL GOAL
LEADERS (REGULAR SEASON) LEADERS (U.S. OPEN CUP) LEADERS (POSTSEASON)
1. Mark Anderson 19 1. Mark Anderson 3 1. Brian Shriver 5
2. Stefano 16 2. AlyAlberto Hassan 8 2. Abe Thompson 4
3. Martin Nuiiez 14 3. Polo Morales 2 3. Martin Nuiiez 2
4. Fafa Picault 12 4. Walter Restrepo 1 4. Walter Restrepo 1
5. Walter Restrepo 9 5. Gonzalo De Mujica 1 5. Walter Ramirez 1
6. AlyAlberto Hassan 9 6. Yaikel Perez 1 6. PC 1
7. Abe Thompson 8 7. Bruno Nunes 1
8. Andy Herron 8 8. DaniSanchez 1
9. Marlon Freitas 8
10. 4 Players Tied 6
ASSIST ASSIST ASSIST
LEADERS (REGULAR SEASON) LEADERS (U.S. OPEN CUP) LEADERS (POSTSEASON)
1. Walter Restrepo 9 1. Carlos Salazar 2 1. Lance Laing 3
2. Ivan Guerrero 9 2. Darnell King 1 2. Mike Palacio 2
3. Darnell King 8 3. AlyAlberto Hassan 1 3. Mark Anderson 1
4. Shawn Chin 8 4. Mark Anderson 1 4. Bryan Arguez 1
5. Abe Thompson 7 5. Scott Lorenz 1 5. Pecka 1
6. Stefano 7 6. Walter Restrepo 1 6. Scott Gordon 1
7. Mark Anderson 5 7. DaniSanchez 1 7. Walter Restrepo 1
8. Marlon Freitas 5 8. James Marcelin 1 8. Marlon Freitas 1
9. Lance Laing 5
10. Scott Lorenz 5
MINUTES MINUTES MINUTES
LEADERS (REGULAR SEASON) LEADERS (U.S. OPEN CUP) LEADERS (POSTSEASON)
Player MIN Player MIN Player MIN
1. Ivan Guerrero 6468 1. Pecka 428 1.  Matt Glaeser 540
2. Darnell King 5595 2. Darnell King 389 2. Toni Stahl 540
3. Toni Stahl 5369 3. Manny Gonzalez 376 3. Lance Laing 516
4. Matt Glaeser 4931 4. Mark Anderson 300 4. Pecka 485
5. Mark Anderson 4688 5. Matt Glaeser 300 5. Bryan Arguez 450
6. Pecka 4581 6. Walter Restrepo 298 6. Martyn Lancaster 450
7. Martin Nufez 3933 7. Toni Stahl 270 7. Scott Gordon 446
8. Walter Restrepo 3426 8. Carlos Salazar 231 8. Brian Shriver 414
9. Stefan Antonijevic 3233 9. Stephane Guillaume 210 9. Walter Resterpo 405
10. Rafael Alves 3185 10. Shavar Thomas 210 10. Abe Thompson 354
APPEARANCE APPEARANCE APPEARANCE
LEADERS (REGULAR SEASON) LEADERS (U.S. OPEN CUP) LEADERS (POSTSEASON)
Player GP Player GP Player GP
1. Ivan Guerrero 73 1. Pecka 5 1. Pecka 7
2. Darnell King 73 2. Darnell King 4 2. Martin Nuiiez 7
3. Toni Stahl 64 3. Walter Restrepo 4 3. Matt Glaeser 6
4. Mark Anderson 62 4. Manny Gonzalez 4 4. Toni Stahl 6
5. Matt Glaeser 61 5. Mark Anderson 3 5. Lance Laing 6
6. Martin Nunez 61 6. Matt Glaeser 3 6. Abe Thompson 6
7. Pecka 60 7. Toni Stahl 3 7. Bryan Arguez 5
8. Shawn Chin 50 8. Carlos Salazar 3 8. Martyn Lancaster 5
9. Walter Restrepo 47 9. Stephane Guillaume 2 9. Scott Gordon 5
10. Aly Alberto Hassan 46 10. Shavar Thomas 2 10. Brian Shriver 5

ol



ALL-TIME TEAM RECORDS
STRIERS |

‘ chlHLL S )
Sy %
GOAL FIRST GOAL IN TEAM HISTORY Martyn Lancaster
LEADERS (ALL COMPETITIONS) 4/9/11 vs FCE
Player G FASTEST GOAL IN TEAM HISTORY 26 Seconds
1. Mark Anderson 22 Fafa Picault 9/20/14 vs IND
MOST GOALS IN A GAME 3
2 Stefa.no ~ e Abe Thompson 10/1/11 vs FCE
3. Martin Nufez 16 Aly Alberto Hassan 4/25/12 vs PRI; 5/22/12 vs Fresno Fuego
Stefano 8/29/15 vs IND, 10/3/15 at SAS
4. Aly Alberto Hassan 12
MOST ASSISTS IN A GAME 4
5. Abe Thompson 12 Ivan Guerrero 10/19/13 vs ATL
6. Fafa Picault 12
MOST GOALS IN A GAME (TEAM 7
7. Walter Restrepo "1 5/22/12 vs Fresno Fuego; 8/29/15 vs IND
8. Brian Shriver " MOST GOALS ALLOWED IN A GAME (TEAM) 5
9. Andy Herron 8 9/26/15 vs MNU
10. Marlon Freitas 8 LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY 6
8/29/15 vs IND
ASSIST MOST GOALS IN A SEASON 16
LEADERS (ALL COMPETITIONS) Stefanc 2015
Player G MOST ASSISTS IN A SEASON 10
1. Walter Restrepo 11 Walter Restrepo 2012
2. Darnell King 9 MOST MINUTES IN A SEASON 2,785
3. Ivan Guerrero 9 Frankie Sanfilippo
; MOST APPEARANCES IN A SEASON 32
4. Lance Laing £ Martyn Lancaster 2011, Frankie Sanfilippo 2012
5. Shawn Chin 8
BEST GAA IN A SEASON (REGULAR SEASON) 1.00
5. Abe Thompson 7 David Meves 2015
6. Mark Anderson 7 MOST GOALS IN A SEASON (TEAM) 49
7. Mike Palacio 6 2015
8. Scott Lorenz 6 FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED IN A SEASON (TEAM) 40
10. Marlon Freitas 6 2015
MOST GOALS ALLOWED IN A SEASON (TEAM
MINUTES 2 qlsz GOALSALLO SEASON( ) 53
LEADERS (ALL COMPETITION
S (ALLCO ONS) MOST WINS IN A REGULAR SEASON (TEAM) 11
Player MIN 2014, 2015
1. Ivan Guerrero 6872 FEWEST WINS IN REGULAR SEASON (TEAM) 7
2. Darnell King 6213 2013
3. Toni Stahl 6179 MOST WINS VS ANY TEAM 9
FC Edmonton
4. Matt Glaeser 5771
5  Pecka 5494 %QI%T LOSSES IN A REGULAR SEASON (TEAM) 14
6. Mark Anderson 5288 FEWEST LOSSES IN REGULAR SEASON (TEAM) 8
7. Martin Nuinez 4283 2011
8. Walter Restrepo 4129 MOST DRAWS IN A REGULAR SEASON (TEAM) 1
9. Lance Laing 3679 2011
10. Rafael Alves 3485 55\%!59 DRAWS IN A REGULAR SEASON (TEAM) 5
APPEARANCE
LEADERS (ALL COMPETITIONS) gnoqlng SHUTOUTS IN A SEASON (TEAM) 10
Player GP HIGHEST FINISH IN OVERALL LEAGUE TABLE 4TH
1. Darnell King 80 2011, 2014, 2015
2. Ivan Guerrero 77 %lloQISST POINTS IN A SEASON (TEAM) 41
3. Toni Stahl 73
4. Pecka 22 55\%!59 POINTS IN A SEASON (TEAM) 26
5. Matt Glaeser 70 BEST GOAL DIFFERENTIAL IN A SEASON (TEAM) +9
6. Martin Nufiez 69 2015
7. Mark Anderson 68 WORST GOAL DIFFERENTIAL IN A SEASON (TEAM) -16
8. Walter Restrepo 56 2013
9. Shawn Chin 54 5|(I)§IilélEST AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE 4,471
10. Aly Alberto Hassan 48
HIGHEST SINGLE GAME HOME ATTENDANCE 11,691
9/21/13 vs NYC 55



ALL-TIME HEAD-TO-HEAD RECORDS

) STRIERS
o=y

1 L W L 1 L 2 L W L 2 L
2011 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2011 2 0 0 0 0| 2 2 0 2
2012 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 2012 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 1
2013 1 0 1 1 0 |1 2 0 2 2013 1 1 0 0 0| 2 1 1 2
2014 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2014 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
2015 0 2 0 0 0 |1 0 2 1 2015 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
TOTAL 3 5 2 2 2 4 5 7 6 TOTAL 7 1 1 0 4 6 7 5 7

w L w L w L
2011 2 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 1
202 |2 0o oo 1 1|2 1 1 D RS
2013 o2 o1 10|13 o 205 l1lol1lololislialolsa
2014 10 ol1 0 1|2 o 1
2015 o 1 ol1 o111 1 o

TOTAL 3 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 2

TOTAL 5 3 1 4 3 3 9 6 4

w L W L w L

2011 1.2 01 1. 1|2 3 1

2015 2 2012 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
e 2013 10 1]/0 0 2|1 0 3

TOtAL [ 2 0 o |1 0 0|3 0 o0 2014 1 010 1101020 )1)3
2015 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2

TOTAL 2 3 4 3 2 7 5 5 11

1

2014

2
2013 0
0
2015 0

- —
il
ICINIINY —

1
TOTAL 0 2 3 0 0o 3 0 2 6

2011
2012

TOTAL 3 2 0 1 2 | 2 2 5 2

3 TAMPA BAY AWAY
v
7o) W L W L w L []“DI D | D | [ D |
SCORPIONSIPTIE: 11,00 1,112 1 2011 o 1,1/l0/0 201 3
£ )' 203 [0 1 11 0 1|1 1 2 2012 [ 1 0 1|0 o 2|1 0 3
&\'-’/ 2014 1.0 oo |1 2|1/ 1]2 2013 1.0/ 1|0 0 2|10 3
2015 o 1 0 1 1,0 1 2 0 2014 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1
2015 17001 01|20 1
TOAL 2 3 1 2 3 4 4 6 5
TOTAL 4 1 3 2 0 8 6 1 1



ALL-TIME UNIFORM NUMBERS

T eeeee Nic Platter, David Martin, Cody Laurendi, Oka Nikolov, Kamil Contofalsky, Josh Ford, Bruno Cardoso

2. Christian Quinones, Alfonso Motogalvan, Stefan Antonijevic, Jonathan Borrajo, Dalton

b S Zach Kirby, Scott Lorenz, Daniel Arcila, Mitchell Lopez, Karsten Smith, Neil Hlavaty

5 ... Toni Stahl, Matt Hall, Marlon Freitas, Nana Attakora

6 ceeeene Lance Laing, Nickardo Blake, Hosman Ramos, Chris Nurse, PC

7 e Paulinho Le Petit, Polo Morales, Pat Otte, David Foley, Gonzalo De Mujica, Frankie Sanfilippo, Geison Moura

8 ... Lennon Celestino, Pecka, Evans Frimpong, Kléberson

9 e Abe Thompson, Jemal Johnson, Martin Nuiiez

10...... Mike Palacio, Walter Restrepo, Léo Moura, Gabriel, Adrianinho

11 ...... David Santamaria, Polo Morales, Stefan Dimitrov, Jahbari Willis, Paulo Jr., Fafa Picault, Dani Sanchez,
Matheus Carvalho

12...... Aaron Wheeler, Emilio Orozco, Ivan Guerrero, Diego Restrepo

13...... Adam West, Jack Stewart, Justin Chavez, Ryan Adeleye

14...... Grant Kerr, Abel Gebor, Carlos Salazar, James Marcelin, Jordan Graye, Julius James

15...... Scott Gordon, Aly Alberto Hassan

16...... Lance Laing, Mike Dietze, Bradlee Baladez, Josh Travagli, Luis Felipe Fernandes

17 ceeee Bryan Arguez, Conor Shanosky, Eduardo Jimenez, Bryan Gaul, Mark Ebanks, Shawn Chin

18...... Yoximar Granado, Michael Tetteh, Stephane Guillaume, Jean Marc Alexandre

19...... Walter Restrepo, Halili Nagime, Gonzalo De Mujica, Marius Ebbers, Jenison Brito, Jose Angulo

20...... Gerson Mayen, Mark Anderson, Christian Blandon

21...... Brian Shriver, Darnell King, Walter Ramirez, Luis Zapata

22...... Aaron Hohlbein, Lionel Brown

23...... Martin Nuiiez, Hosman Ramos, Manny Gonzalez

24...... Matt Glaeser, David Meves, Aurelio Saco Vertiz

25...... Pat Otte, Nico Clavijo, Rubens, Daniel Navarro

26...... Christian Arrieta, Andy Herron, Hendry Thomas

27 ...... Martyn Lancaster, Colin Murphy, Fabian Kling, Victor Pineda

28...... Ronaldo Vieira

29...... Yaikel Perez, Stefano Pinho, Maicon Santos

30...... Jeff Attinella, Richard Sanchez

31...... Paulo Jr.

33...... Rafael Alves

34.... Darryl Gordon

38...... Joe Nasco

39...... Phil Lamarre

42 ...... James Marcelin

a4...... Shavar Thomas, Gale Agbossoumonde

73..... Walter Ramirez

77 ...... Gabriel

81...... Jean-Philippe Peguero

83...... Scott Gordon

88...... Eduardo Coudet

92...... Guiseppe Gentile

90...... Bruno Nunes

98 ...... Matias Reynares

929...... Aly Alberto Hassan

of



., : STRIKERS HISTORY

STRIKERS HISTORIC FACTS

NASL(D1) 1977-1983
ASL/APSL(D2) 1988-1994
USISL(D3) 1994-1997

SOCCER BOWL RUNNERS UP 1980
ASL CHAMPIONS 1989

NATIONAL CHAMPIONS 1989

NOTABLE FORMER STRIKERS PLAYERS

The Fort Lauderdale Strikers were originally founded Ray Hudson (1977-83, 1988-89, 1991)
in 1977 when the Robbie family relocated the Miami Teofilo Cubillas (1973-1983, 1988)
Toros North American Soccer League franchise north Elias Figueroa (1981)

to Lockhart Stadium. The club would go on to be one of Gordon Banks (1977-78)

the most successful NASL clubs, featuring some of the Gerd Miller (1979-81)

greatest players of all time. The club finished runner-up  JanVan Beveren (1980-83)

in the 1980 Soccer Bowl. The club moved to Minnesota George Best (1978-79)

for the final NASL season in 1984. Brian Kidd (1982-83)
Thomas Rongen (1981-83, 1988-93)
The Strikers returned in the American Soccer League Colin Fowles (1377-1983)

(later American Professional Soccer League) from 1988-  Amie Mausser (1979-80,1988-32)
94, winning the ASL and National Soccer Championship KenIFoga.rty (1979-83)
in 1989. A third Strikers club played in the USISL (now ~ David Irving (1877-80)

known as USL) from 1994-97. Branko Segota (1981-83)
Tony Meola (1991)

GOAL ASSIST APPEARANCE
LEADERS LEADERS LEADERS
1. Teofilo Cubillas 59 1. Ray Hudson 84 1. Ray Hudson 176
2. Ray Hudson 42 2. Teofilo Cubillas 61 2. Colin Fowles 140
3. Gerd Miiller 38 3. Branko Segota 28 3. Teofilo Cubillas 120
4. Brian Kidd 33 4. Gerd Miiller 27 4. Jan Van Beveren 110
5. Branko Segota 30 5. Bob Bolitho 17 5. Ken Fogarty 101
MINUTES GOALS AGAINST SHUTOUTS
LEADERS AVERAGE LEADERS LEADERS
1. Ray Hudson 15,458 1. Gordon Banks 1.40 1. JanVan Beveren 17
2. Colin Fowles 10,928 2. lan Turner 1.73 2. Gordon Banks 11
3. Teofilo Cubillas 10,547 3. JanVan Beveren 1.83 3. Arnie Mausser 5
4. Jan Van Beveren 10,150 4. Arnie Mausser 1.98 4. lan Turner 4
5. Ken Fogarty 9,215 5. Marine Cano 2.03 5. Steve Zerhusen 2
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